CURTIS

XID 36627 CONT TS - A Pel AIN-26627

O M Ni@/ﬁ ROU_calld &G 10f8F U (XE)- B¢ 629)
e )b WL (995 . wuller Adwte e~ el
/(Mv MWW %M%W/&WCFL{ /Wuuz,

MZMWWW«W«MW{

AP R,
T. totwman K »/%MO\ﬂ Lo

H . 14(/&4/\1/(
QM@% 4 U

. ot AU Yoty L ea /BT
mA (1) ZADEC 1894 (gbtin Lo, IX) melli fuie
[ ™oy Paa)
| mA_ gl | st 170!
(—\\)

£ Sama K A cal 1578 M%W Joubir i

[ £205 Lo TR) tavit Yorseld

A1 Kamandoa W Li ca 1§79 v lled_ ahh
. Guaza A Awa i /EJ
A 4 Mt U Jo AN 194 5
U Cunrp U 1 A y-
YA . ¢ Rweand U

Ay, Wﬁ%{' A

D Sce 19/0 Gzt~ [Jablan Co, 7X
Gl U0 Wl fpguss H9e 20 o Rotoismtrole
Ll Moo dnll A P00t
D See fbuﬁ»/% o WA M(/&J:/O-—3e»é¢q> f;‘gﬁ\’] 17 #PR 1255
Con T hoad_ 20 cAedeers



CLOLRTIS

Upchurch James
Upchurch Marc
Upchurch Melissa
Upchurch & Associates
Upchurch C

Upchurch CR
Upchurch Stan

Upchurch Curtis '

Upchurch BL
Upchurch CL
Upchurch Lee
Upchurch Tom
Upchurch Michael R
Upchurch Gerald
Upchurch D K

2856 Sw 196th Ave
4465 Sw Mueller Dr
936 Nwsycamore Ave
1121 Devon Ln
539 Pennsylvania Ave

562 N Bay Dr
1963 W Burnsd
3801 Se 33rd Ave

7435 Sw
1044 Sharon Loopse
16715 Sw Beef Bend Rd
213 N Frnkln

U

() Frem 1995 CD-ROM

Beaverton
Beaverton
Corvallis
Lake Oswego
Medford
Molalla
Myrtle Point

North Bend
Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland
Salem
Sherwood
Weston

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

OR

97006-2765 503-642-9801
97007-7707 503-626-7114
97330-1580 503-754-7146
97034-6261 503-635-5992
97501-2548 503-773-5215
97038, 503-829-6172
97458 503-572-5920

97459-9521 503-756-0605
97209-1990 503-274-9646
97202-3028 503-232-6541
97206 503-230-9601
97223-7424 503-246-3495
97306-1571 503-362-0460
97140-8703 503-590-8724
97886 503-566-2558
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Upchurch David S 11201 Eagle Dr Kokomo IN 46901-9733 317-883-7553
Upchurch S A 4015 Albright Rd Kokomo IN  46902-4469 317-455-2309
Upchurch William D 600 E Morgan St Kokomo IN  46901-2460 317-459-5409
Upchurch Billy B 12110 SCoRd 700 E Losantville IN 47354-9500 317-774-4882
Upchurch Curtis 1} Milan IN 47031 812-654-2691

Upchurch Cynthia Broad Mooreland IN 47360 317-766-5023
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Oneal

Oneal

Lacy Mae Oneal
William B Oneal Jr.

Willie Mae Washington

‘Blount

'Bobbie Gray Blount
rAIZ)'aIIi's Lee Blount
Denese Blount
'bevo,ne Blount
'Emma Lee Blount
'tda Pearl Blount
'Rickery Blount
‘Robeft Gray Blount
'Vélma Ruth Blount

Paula Carol Tripp
Mrudy Gay Tripp
William Clyde Tripp

'Kevin Anthony Kaplan

Upchurch

Upchurch

Curtis Junior Upchurch
Gregory Sykes Upchurch

William Carson Upchurch

19 Aug 1914
29 Jun 1918
20 Sep 1922
Sep 1920

27 Feb 1934

22 Mar 1939
8 Jul 1947

10 Sep 1948
26 Apr 1956
11 Sep 1952
23 Jan 1943
25 Feb 1950
5 Aug 1957

10 Aug 1946
2 May 1944

7 Mar 1956
7 Jul 1958
24 Aug 1952

15 Mar 1987
13 Apr 1932

24 Jul 1939

19 Aug 1940
19 Oct 1962

25 May 1992

Pitt
Pitt
Pitt
Pitt

Pitt

Pitt
Pitt
Pitt
Pitt
Pitt
Pitt
Pitt
Pitt
Pitt
Pitt

Pitt
Pitt
Pitt
Pitt

Pitt

Pitt

Pitt
Pitt

Pitt

William Oneal
W B Oneal
William B Oneal
William B Oneal

Willie Washington

Oscar Blount

Oscar Blount

William Oscar Blount
Oscar Blount

Oscar Blount

William Oscar Blount
William Oscar Blount
Wm Oscar Blount
Oscar Blount

Oscar Blount

William Carl Tripp
William Carl Tripp
William Carl Tripp

Cy Anthony Kaplan

Jim Upchurch

Curtis Upchurch
Curtis Upchurch
William Daniel Upchurch

Henry Liles Upchurch

Mary Upchurch
Mary Upchurch
Mary Upchurch
Mary L Upchurch

Pearlie Mae Upchurch

Pearlie M Upchurch
Pearlie Mae Upchurch
Pearlie Mae Upchurch

Pearlie Upchurch
Pearlie Mae Upchurch
Pearlie May Upchurch
Pearlie Mae Upchurch
Pearlie Mae Upchurch
Pearlie Mae Upchurch
Pearly Mae Upchurch

Elizabeth S Upchurch

Sarah Elizabeth Upchurch

Sarah Eliz Upchurch
Cynthia Kay Upchurch

Letha Moye

Lelis Murphy
Lillian Murphy
Julie Ann Sykes

Betty Lorraine Myers
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Mary Upchurch

Oneal 19 Aug 1914 Pitt William Oneal
Oneal 29 Jun 1918 Pitt W B Oneal Mary Upchurch
Lacy Mae Oneal 20 Sep 1922 Pitt William B Oneal Mary Upchurch
William B Oneal Jr. Sep 1920 Pitt William B Oneal Mary L Upchurch
Willie Mae Washington 27 Feb 1934 Pitt Willie Washington Pearlie Mae Upchurch
‘Blounl 22 Mar 1939 Pitt Oscar Blount Pearlie M Upchurch
| TR {
PB_obl?le Gray Blount 8 Jul 1947 Pitt Oscar Blount Pearlie Mae Upchurch
Dallis Lee Blount 10 Sep 1948 Pitt William Oscar Blount Pearlie Mae Upchurch
_I_I)enese Blount 26 Apr 1956 Pitt Oscar Blount Pearlie Upchurch
'Dfav?r]e Blount 11 Sep 1952 Pitt Oscar Blount Pearlie Mae Upchurch
:me?'Lee Blount 23 Jan 1943 Pitt William Oscar Blount Pearlie May Upchurch
.rda Pearl Blount 25 Feb 1950 Pitt William Oscar Blount Pearlie Mae Upchurch
Rickery Blount 5 Aug 1957 Pitt Wm Oscar Blount Pearlie Mae Upchurch
’Bober‘t Gray Blount 10 Aug 1946 Pitt Oscar Blount Pearlie Mae Upchurch
‘Velma Ruth Blount 2 May 1944 Pitt Oscar Blount Pearly Mae Upchurch
Paula Carol Tripp 7 Mar 1956 Pitt William Carl Tripp Elizabeth S Upchurch
Mrudy Gay Tripp 7 Jul 1958 Pitt William Carl Tripp Sarah Elizabeth Upchurch
William Clyde Tripp 24 Aug 1952 Pitt William Carl Tripp Sarah Eliz Upchurch
'Kevin Anthony Kaplan 15 Mar 1987 Pitt Cy Anthony Kaplan Cynthia Kay Upchurch
Upchurch 13 Apr 1932 Pitt Jim Upchurch Letha Moye
Upchurch 24 Jul 1939 Pitt [Curtis Upchurch Lelis Murphy

. | is Upchurch Lillian Murphy
Curtis Junior Upchurch 19 Aug 1940 Pitt \Curtis Dpchuren e

i William Daniel Upchurch Julie Ann Syxes
Gregory Sykes Upchurch 19 Oct 1962 Pitt

25 May 1992 Pitt Henry Liles Upchurch Betty Lorraine Myers

William Carson Upchurch
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Curtis Upchurch

birth: 1913 _John Upchurch, L.
parents

North Carolina arrigee: 03 Feb - Greenville, Pitt, North " Upchurch
Marriages, 1759-1979 ©71937  Carolina spouse: Hazel Den Lang
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- CAN
/}F, IQM CUR T_Ij U\ AFRICAN AMERICA
D C7 Dpearhs 1799-199,
UPCﬁﬁk&ﬁ: CURTIS 7rbéa£h bate: Marchrl6'l986 Race:rrNégro
Death Place: Bridgeport, , Connecticut Sex: Unknown
Spouse: Age: 45 Years
Birth Place: ., North Carolina Residence: Bridgeport, ,
Connecticut

Birth Date: 18 August, xxxYOB40 Address: 1314 STRATFORD AV,
06607 :
Father: UPCHURCH Industry: BPT MACHINE
Occupation: MAINTENANCE State File #: 05219
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-ﬁo}thACarolina Death Records 1968-1996

UPCHURCH, CURTIS Death Date: 16 December 1995 Gender: Male
Place of Death: Durham (P), Durham, North Carolina Race:
Black
Residence: Ayden, Pitt, North Carolina Age: 98 Years
Autopsy: Yes Marital Status: Divorced
“Hospital: Veterans Hospital Bed Code: Under 20 Beds
Attendant: Physician Burial: Burial in state
Birth Date: 31 December 1896 . State of Birth: North Carolina

Father: UPCHURCH Death Date: SS# 242147966
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(D TEXARS DIRTH INDEX - FPER <. 3. PEreRsON, TR |8T0L Cons
1903 ~ 1999

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name
Amanda Keith Upchurch 25-Apr-79 Female Potter Keith Monroe Upchurch Juanita Joan Smith

Curtis Barton Upchurch‘i\

O TX [ty

“U_PCHU'R'CH “CURTIS — |[BARTON _||' —||___—]3 211977 POTTER ||

21-Mar-77 Male Potter Keith Monroe Upchurch Juanita Joan Smith
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CURTIS BLAIR JACKSON ,C—?—ﬂ{j"  BLAIR TAKsoN ATD. sHedd

XID 57404
ROBERT P. UPCHURCH @
351 Shetland Valley Court
Chesterfield, MO 63005-4840
Home phone: (636) 530-6022 Cell phone: (314)313-4734
Email: phil@upchurchstory.com
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ROBERT P. UPCHURCH
351 Shetland Valley Court
Chesterfield, MO 63005-4840
Home phone: (636) 530-6022 Cell phone: (314)313-4734
Email: phil@upchurchstory.com
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216 =l m ]+ Ruth Lee T 7_-'“H__—7rf)i/2—6f1395 Euchanan Agéa, Henry County, Tennessee —
217 q MOwen Henry Jackson 03/12/188€I8uchanan Area, Henry County, Tennessee
218 Q + Harold Bell Jackson, 'Srjm[) ]ﬁ‘ﬂ \ 08/14/191*Tfﬂuchanan Area, Henry County, Tennessee
219 1 MVerla Clifton Gray T._HENP’\-‘}E’J"‘)} 11/06/1915 |Sacramento, Sacramento County, California
220 a +Harold Bell Jackson, Jr. 1835 ear Buchanan/Springville, Henry County,
221 (] MMargaret Anne Brockwell 1936 ienry County, Tennessee

222 PAY +Stephanie Anne Jackson 1957 Paris, Henry County, Tennessee

223 +Harold Wayne Jackson IMQ AN 1959 Portsmouth (Independent City), Virginia
224 MCynthia Lee Williams | (580 _ R{Er)1960 West Helena, Phillips County, Arkansas
225 -\ 4{+ Curtis Blair Jackson f 1983 kemphis, Shelby County, Tennessee

226 ] MSusan Christine Hammer 1982 hepparton, Victoria, Australia

227 M Sharon Patty 19622 lLiberty's Corner?, I1llinois

228 +Diana Gray Jackson 05/23/1937 plear Buchanan/Springville, Henry County, °
229 MWilliam Eugene Roach

230 + Patrick Gray Roach

231 +Hegan Elizabeth Roach

232 +Cynthia Lee Jackson 11/09/1941 Mississippi

233 I MBobby Joe Perry

234 ] +Joseph Randall Perry

235 + James Clifton Perry

236 + James Frazier "Bill" Jackson 05/09/1943 Mississippi

237 ¥wanda Faye Wyatt Baggett

238 +Scarlett Edwina Baggett Jack

239 + Jamie Maria Jackson

240 +Deborah Jackson 02/05/1949

241 MRalph Charles Malatesta

242 l+3usan Elizabeth Malatesta

243 +Melanie Jackson 06/01/1950

244 MBob Edwin Stockdalae

245 +Scott Whitten Stockdale

246 +Richard Lee Stockdale

247 +Clifton Gray Jackson 05/07/1958 |paris, Henry County, Tennessee

248 MUnknown

249 MDebbie Unknown

250 [+ Thomas sackson 19957

251 + Caroline Jackson 10/02/1959 |raris, Henry County, Tennessee

252 MLarry Hampton Brannon

253 sy J+EBlliott Brannon 19877
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ROBERT P. UPCHURCH
351 Shetland Valley Court
Chesterfield, MO 63005-4840
Home phone: (636) 530-6022 Cell phone: (314)313-4734
Email: phil@upchurchstory.com
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Page 1 of 4 @

Bizth Marriage
lo 2|2 |5 |5 s |7 |o Date Place Dato flace Date
W Wrinsem W I vot
7 7
+ Sa
o
2J0 . orth Carolina
e _gonw W T
+El ABT 1772 Morth Carolina
ey JOSNUA U 07/28/1800
-Je 01/29/1907
M,
4Ce 03/13/1933
El
+Th 0n/22/182%
Je
5Ja 01/04/185%
M.
+Jo 10/27/1857
.
6Ma 06/13/18%0
G.
5Ge 01/02/18¢1
s. 12/20/1888 Menry County, Tenncssce
e
+Ca 02/217195¢
*.
6 Be 05/08/14584
Whe,
6 Wi 05/15/u9%6
M,
SMa 03/21/1875
2.
10/11/1888 Henry County, T
+Jo 10/23/1166
Lo
6Bo CeITE/ 188G
P.
+Jo
Al
730 1242671912
Da
6Br 1172971493
~
68 teer
Ja
+Jo 08413/ 186x
Ri
7 Lo 211918
Da
7Ri 0170471924
Eu
7J0 03/25/1932
Ra
4 Ha 1834
" 06/02/1851 MHenry County,
+Ja
o,
3J0 12/30/3183%
E.
02/14/1855 Menry County, Tennesace
+Ma 03/05/1832
An
5E. 07/07/1954
I,
Ll
5Je 06/ 12718460
A.
N, 12/23/1886 Henry County,
+ Wi 1653
A
5Be 1863
[
G 12/30/1865 Henry County, Tennessce
+G.
c.
+Un
.
SMi 04/10/186¢€
A.
10/23/1887 Henry County, T
WL 06/23/1863
e.
6Ru 7271093
u,
4Ba 06/12/183r
Ho
10/06/10859 Henry County,
+Lu Gi/13/1640
A.
4Ge 10/06/2840
.
+2e 1853
R,
4Bl 1370671842

http://henrycem.curtisbjackson.com/upchurch.html

3/12/2008
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http://henrycem.curtisbjackson.com/upchurch.html

Up
4Pz 0672571248
3 06/10/1865 Honry County, T
+ Jo 03/2%/1%40 Sizpson County, Kentucky
Sa
3t /2 2
J": :E})E [ 05/23/180
+De
Di
45u ©6/07/1825 Henzy County, Tennessece
"
+Ja ABT 1821 HMenzy County, Tenneasee
5B 1050 Honry County, Tennessec
Da I,
+Re ABT 1853 IABT 1896, Moenry Co
N
6 07/16/1875 08/08/1879, Henry
Fa
6 2 ABT 1876 JHenry County, Tennessce 1922, Henry County
a
6 01/08/1879 07/05/2879, Honry
ch
h 1891 Henry County, Tennessec 05/01/1968, Paduca
8|
61‘ 01/27/188% Henry County, Tenhessce fewbern, Tennosses
sw 02/09/1888 Menzy County, Tennessee 10/10/1973, MeCrac
a
6po 0372271851 Henzy County, Tennessce 12/26/1966, Ballar
6 L 1272271896 Henry County, Tennessee
4 Al 1828
m
09/06/1854 [Lavaca County, Texas
+Ma 1171271835
ol
4 3a ABT 1829
2’: 11/01/1854 Honry County, T
+Ge 1830
w.
5 Je 1355
c.
an,
+Ma 1060
Wi
L Ge 1879
w,
630 1881
St
€ Fo 1644
Wi
+6r 1647
.
Lo 14903
Te.
71In 1e08
Ta
6¥r 1896
Ta
sWi 10/15/16458
He
11/06/1878 Henry County, T
+Rh 1use
cl
6No 1880
B .
+Ro 02/04/1880
fr
6Li 1881
.
+Ro 02/04/1880
Fzr
65a 187%
.
+F1 1879
Na.
6Er 04/16/1684
Ta.
6Ad 1888
Y
+Lu 1890
u
éle 10/19/7 1888
.
60w 22/03/1693 Henry County, Tennesace
He, 10/5/1913 Xonry County, Tennossee
+Ru 01/26/1095 Puchanan Arca, Honry County, Tenncasce
)
7Harold Boll Jackson, Sr. 08/14/1914
7 Archibald Lee Jackson 05/14/1916
7 Frances Valentine Jackson 02/14/1918
7 Jamos Henry Jackson 09/01/1%21
7Botty Suc Jackson 11/25/1925
7Lowis lane Jackson 03/09/1924
7 Paul Douglas Jackson 12/20/1928
7Pa 12/18/1930

3/12/2008
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http://henrycem.curtisbjackson.com/upchurch.htmi

wa
3
5 3a 1061
Fz 11/09/1876 —
+ W,
Al
4 Ha 0f/0e/183! MHenry County, Tennesac
Ca
01/01/1852 Henry County, Tennessce
+Re 12/258/1827 plorth Carolina
Jo
-,
5Jo 09/28/:%5¢ fenry County, Tonnessee 4/10/i92¢, Donelso
Po
12/22/1001 Henry County, Tennessee
+Fr 1170771235 {16th Civil District, Henry County, Tennoasae
Ja
2
6 Ru 01/26/1695 Puchanan Area, Menry County, Tennessce
1 -
10/5/1913 Monry County, Tonnessce
+ 0w
He
7 Harold Bell Jackson, Sk. 08/14/1914
7 Archibald Leec Jackson 05/14/1916
7 Frances Valentine Jackson 02/24/1918
7 Jazies Henry Jackaon 09/01/1921
7 Betty Suo Jackson 11/25/1925
7 Lowis Lane Jackson 03/09/1924
7 Paul Douglas Jackson 12/20/1928
7Pa 12/18/1%30
Wa
6Bo 06/26/1892
Da
+¥L 1891
E1l
TWL 1171371913
D. 01/05/1946
+Pa
2
8 Sandra Lee
8Jo
Da
7Robert Barl Lee
7carnell Loe
738
Da
6Winnie Loo 10/65/3¢87
6Ch
Da
+Hy
S
?virginia Dare Lec
7 Do
Re
6 Ve
ta,
+Jo
Wi
7 Jchn Porter Thompson
7 Ione? Thompson
7 Ruby Loa Thompaon
7 Dorris Thompson
7 Lorenza Thoz=pacn
T
h,
6Ma 1889
Lo,
+He rees
Wa
7Mildred Patterson
7 Duane Patterson
7Chestor Patterson
Wi
B
5George Pinknoy Loc
$¥illian Lee
SCharlie Loe
5 Petor Lec
5Ka
.
4 #a 1031
A. 10/20/1858 Meonry County, T
+Me
«i
4 :V 1838
11/01/1859 senry County,
+L.
L.
4Ar 1841
Am
08/30/10663
+A.
C.
+Ma
Su
Ja
3 CATREAINE |

3/12/2008
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2age 4 of 4

+
L.
4w 08/22/180%
H. 05/18/1858 Henry County, Tenncasce
+Ma 01/0€/1834
n¢
4 Jesac Darncll 1832
4 Thomas L. Darnell 1039
48a
Ja
£
+Un
v b S
oa 4
30a D "RVl ﬂ 1)\ 09/10/1810
+HMa 0570271815
o
4Carolina Upchurch 1830
481 08/10/1831
LEL.Y -
+351
.
4Fr 09/06/1832
Ma
1271471858 penry County, Tennessoo
+An 04/08/1842
EY
B
4Ar 110171335
L R ——————
™ 06/18/1857 Henry County, Tennessae
+1s
S.
4 Maryland Upchuzch 1837
4 James F./3. Upchuzch 0%/12/1838
4 John T. Upchurch 0671171840
4 Mary Upchurch 1842
4 Jeanetta Upchurch 03/15/183)3
4 Thomas 3. Upchurch 03/15/1843
4M2 0170171837
Js
+J0 0772471843
Ja
50r 0471571872
E.
1272171892 }enry County, Tenncasce
+Da 06/16/1862
L.
ne
6Jo 08/23/18%%
Ri
5Willien ¥. Thorpson 117371875
5Ed QL/CE/ 1302
Le
+Ca Qr/e2/i1987
Ka.
6 Edward Lewis "Tickle" Thozpson 0470821512
6Vi 07/Ca/1918
~ -
«Un
=
4 He 05/30/1250
e,
+Wi 02/0871842
Th
5Ja 0%/25/i869
F.
3da 01/06/i613 Kentucky
O pa TArmE s T isson W
D + Ke 11723719822
R.
D 4Wilbort Upchurch 1044
2 |4 Angoline upchurch 1646
ﬁ 4 Overton Upchurch 1848
O 4 Georgo L. Upchurch 1850
"
n 4Jo 1855
L.

http://henrycem.curtisbjackson.com/upchurch.html

3/12/2008



CUATIZ BuAbA AR xrp-59y0Y ®

ROBERT P. UPCHURCH
351 Shetland Valley Court
Chesterfield, MO 63005-4840
Home phone: (636) 530-6022 Cell phone: (314)313-4734
Email: phil@upchurchstory.com
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-

CURTTS DLRIA _THACK 50N B XD~ 5 yoY
5-Pos @Ml B RPU fromm COIS 1§ mnR 2 009 [ Jully 1homes’

I Birth
1 5 Ie l? Ia |a a Date Place Date

10 h (1} int . Engl

2 ¢ 1

3 ] * Jemes Unchuzch (]

4 ] *Michael Upchuzch (I11)

5 ) [+ William Upchurch (Iv)

6 ! Msarah Unknown

1 {J ]+ John upchurch (V) fiorth Carolina _ county, South

(= MElizabeth Hawkins ABT 1772 [North Carolina

2 £J3 + Joshua Upchurch 07/26/1800 lle County,

10 A MJennetta/e House 01/25/1607 fiorth Carcline

11 (3 +Wilbur Upchurch

12 +Mary Jane Upchurch

13 (4 M Jourdan Ayceck

T =) +Celia Elizabeth "Betsy” Upchurch 03/13/1€33

15 foe] MThomas Jefferson Wynns 05/12/1825

16 =) + Jane M. Wynas 01/04/1853

17 =3 M John W. Gibson 10/27/1857

18 [=) [+ Mamie G. Gibson 05/13/1890

19 = +George S. "Grundy” Wynns 01/08/1861 1212071888 Meny

20 @] MCarrie Etlinger/Eutinger 02/27/1858

21 Fa] [+ Bessie wynns 05/08/1694

22 [ |+ winnie M. Wynna 05/19/1696

23 =) +Mattie E. Wynns 03/21/1870 10/11/1888 Henry nty, Tennessee

24 [=] M Joseph Louis Clendenin 10/28/18€6

25 1) +Beulah P. Clendenin 05/26/1889

26 A M Joseph Alfred Caldwell

27 [ [+ Joseph David Caldwell 12/26/1812

28 2 +Brinton Clendenin 11/25/1893

29 [A] +Beas Jane Clendenin 1867

30 = MJohn Richard Burten 0B/23/1858

31 (& +Louis Davis Burton 0%/27/1%1%

32 P + Richard Euguene Burton 01/04/182

33 1 + John Raymond Burton 03/26/1932

/I( (j; '"::::" U:":}‘“:" 1034 06/02/1851 Henry County, Tennessee
es James
2 g ool PERSK-VpARuEl 1273041635 02/14/1855 Henry County, Tennessee

37 =1 MMartha Ann Rebecca Wynns 04/05/1832

3e 3 +E. J. Upchurch (F) 07/07/1858

:: L? "7“‘1‘:::“ A; ':;‘““" Upchireh us/ti;:a@o 12/23/1886 Henry County, Tennessee
MWilliam A. Green

:: ?j ':’;“;_U::::::: B 12/30/1885 Henry County, Tennessee

43 J MUnknown Caldwell

[ = +Minnie A. Upchurch 04/10/1866 1042371887 fesry county; enes

45 [m] Mwilliam P. Howard 06/23/1863

46 [} [+ Rubie Howard 11/27/1893

47 ] MMartha Ann Pillow

48 Tl +Bailis/Bayliss House? Upchurch 06/12/1838 T

49 [R] Mlurana/Raney/Surania A. Simmons 04/14/1840 B ry beunty. e i

50 [i) +George Washinoton Upchurch 10/06/1840 11/05/1874 eney

51 1 MZenobia Belzora Bradford ‘ 1856/ 67

52 [~ huzch {enry County, 1905

33 [

54 [ =

55 [ia) 4+ Bartha J. Upchuich lency County, Tennesses e

56 [t ] MThomas h. Barnes

57 [} [+child Baznes

58 O |+ chile Barnes

59 [« +Etllene Elizabeth Upchurch 1HEQ 1561

€0 i) MIva May King

61 [#] +Child King?

€2 [ +Child King?

63 [e=] +Child King? 2

64 u + George Washingten Upchurch, Jr. 1882 1638

65 e MMaggie Houston £

3 ] +Child Upchurch

€7 [ ] +Child Upchurch

68 £l +Child Upchurch

69 [¢) +Susie D. Upchurch 1685

70 a MHal P. Hughes

71 [) [+ chila Hughes

72 [} [+ child Hughea

73 [u) +Mary Jane Upchurch 16687

L) ] ME. Lemuel King 1405

75 = J+child xing

76 [ + David Joshua Upchurch 1650

. [} MAddie Vene Lawrence 1694 A

78 | +David Byron Upchurch 1515

79 | MRelna Oratha Vaughn 1514 834

80 1 + David Thomas Upchurch, M, D.

81 | MEvelyn Joyce Meeks, S LY

82 1 +Child Upchurch §

83 1 +Child Upchurch

B4 +Child Upchurch

85 +Nancy Ann Upchurch

86 MJames Wallace Farmer for

87 [+child rarmer

(1] |+child Farmer

85 4+ George Lafayette Upchurch 1921

90 | MDorothy Lucille VanWinkle 1943

51 | +Linda Dianne Upchurch

52 ] +Kathryn Elaine Upchurch

93 I MDaniel Wit Vaughn AN

54 | [+child vaughn

95 | [+chila vaughn

96 ] +Betty Luann Upchurch

97 L M James Donald Vernon 1087

= +Mary Elaine Upchurch 1924

U pardg W hgum et o /0 éw-\l& ~Nemk2ntt, D hanl Jatn A he ,7 éu.ww'v R

Lt W W o4 1859 G
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—_—
g 3 . !
100 [=) ]
101 O
102 3
101 J
104 E
105 =) MJay Lasnh
106 1y MRichard Culbreath
107 [ ld Culbrea
108
109 I8 +E1li Upchurch G/1842
+ Frances J. Upchurch 09/25/1845 06/10/1865 Henry County, Tennessee
M Jchn Sampson Gamlin 03/25/1840 |simpson County, Kentucky
12 ¢ + Jesse Upchurch 05/23/1802
113} Delana Dillie? Butta
114 3 + Susannah Upchurch 08/07/182% Henry County, Tennessee 11/06/1845 Henry County, Tennessee
115 ¢~ M James Bradford ABT 1821 Henry County, Tennessee
116 Fa +Elazar Daiwin Bradford 1850 Henry County, Tennessee
117 4 MRebecca Fotts ABT 1853
118 -y + Fannie M. Bradford 07/16/1875
119 D + James M. Bradford ABT 1876 penry County, Tennessee
120 D 4+ Charlie M. Bradford 01/08/1879
121 <y + Shellie Leigh Bradford 1881 Henry County, Tennessee
122 o +T. Asberry Bradford 01/77/1885 Henry County, Tennessee
123 oy +Wade Alexander Bradford 02/09/1889 Henry County, Tennessee
24 [43 + Dovey Bradford ©03/77/185]1 Henry County, Tennessee
125 &Y 4+1. A. Bradford 12/77/1896 Henry County, Tennessee
126 J +William Alexander Bradford 01/16/1851 Henry County, Tennessee 11/08/1876 Henry County, Tennessee
121 = MSarah Frances Jackson 11/06/1861 Henry County, Tennessee
128 [=] +Zenobia Belzora Bradford 03/06/1856 Henry County, Tennessee 11/05/1874 Henry County, Tennessee
129 ¥ MGeorge Washington Upchurch 10/06/1840
130 [ MWilliam Joshua Wynns 3/24/1902 Henry County, Tennessee
131 L) +Mary H. Bradford Abt 1856 [Tennessee
132 11 Filarkytee Upechunch L) 09/06/1854 [Lavaca County, Texas
133 i) MMary Olivia Beshears 11/12/1835 [fumter County, Alabanma
134 %] +William Alexander Upchurch 08/26/1855 [Lavaca County, Texas 016171878 kavaraleonty, Haxas
(=] MSophronia Hall 05/30/1857 feorgia i
136 [ + Thomas Lacy "Tom" Upchurch 09/01/1857 favaca County, Texas 01/03/1878 Javaca County, Texas
137 j2m] MCatherine "Kate"™ Peterson 01/17/1860 [Lavaca County, Texas
138 Q MCora Bell (Kelly) Smothers .avaca County, Texas 1501 Lavaca County, Texas
35 + Jesse Jackson "Jess” Upchurch 06/30/1855 [Lavaca County, Texas 02/24/1905 JLavaca County, Texas
140 | MNannie E. Castellow 11/05/1861 |Lavaca County, Texas
141 [a) + Florence Delaney Upchurch 03/21/1862 |Lavaca County, Texas i et ek
142 B MLeander Hall 12/03/1861 !
143 [#] +Annie Lucretia Upchurch 05/22/1864 [Lavaca County, Texas 17061006 BN e
144 [=] MJames Caleb Lampley 11/14/1848 [Pike County, Alabama ¥
145 [} +Sarah Ann? Frances "Puss” Upchurch 04/20/1828 GforibEe oty Loty Wit
146 [=] MGeorge W. Jackson 12/06/1830 B 3 S S
147 +Jesse C. Spencer Jackson 11/2/1855
148 O MMary William Catherine Hart 1860
149 D +George W. Jackson 1879
150 & + Johnny Stephen Jackson 1881
151 Y + Fonnie William Jackson 1884
152 O MGrace Unknown 1887
253 2 [+ Louise Jacksen 1503
154 A |+ Inez Jacksen 1908
155 o + Freddie Taylor Jackson 1896
156 ) +William Henry Jackson 10/15/1658 eeriae L G =
157 Fa) MRhoda Clementine Gibson 1856 1/06/ enry County, Tennessee
158 Fa) +Nona Jackson 1880
159 A MRobert Frederick Kendall 02/04/1880
160 0 +Linnie Jackson 1881
161 D MRobert Frederick Kendall 02/04/1880
162 Y + sadie Jackson 1879
163 O MFischer Nance 1879
164 [wi] +Ervin Jackson 05/1%/1884
165 [ +Addie Jackson 1888
166 Ay MLubie Harding 1890
167 tD +Levis Jackscn 10/15/188%
168 ) + Owen Henry Jackson 12/03/1893 Henry County, Tennessee
169 [om] MRuth Lee 01/26/1895 [Buchanan Area, Henry County, Tennessee A A ey Cpun Yy Tanneaes
170 ] +See 153
171 - +See 189
172 ] +See 193
173 [a) +See 157
174 [E) +See 200
175 [=] + See 205
176 (=] +3ee 209
177 =] +S5ee 213
178 f) + Annie Jackson 1890
179 + Sarah Frances Jackson 11/06/1861
180 g MWilliam Alexander Bradford 01/18/1851 [Tennessee LUBNANIE
181 0 +Nancy Catherine Upchurch 06/06/1831 Henry County, Tennesse
P~ ) MRev. John Franklin Lee 12/25/1827 piorth Carolina e
183 ) +George Pinkney Lee 02/10/1853 [Tennessee
184 (=] MLaura A. Lasater 05/30/1860 SL20EaTE
185 [ie] [+child Lee
186 o +Josiah Porter Lee 09/26/1856 Henry County, Tennessee
1e7 MFrances Jans "Fannie® Winn 11/07/1865 |16th Civil District, Henry County, Temnesses 12/22/1881 Henry County, Tennessee
1ee 4+ Cheater Dare Lee 01/10/1883 Henry County, Tennesaee
189 [t MMyrtle Puckett 05/10/1914 Henry County, Tennessee
150 O [+ virginia Dare Lee
191 3 |+ Dorothy Nell Lee
192 AJ +Verna Lee 01/30/1885
183 [m] MJohn Wilmouth T 03/25/1878
154 -3 +John Porter Thompson
195 .S + Ione? Thompson
196 Y + Ruby Lee Thompaon
197 -y +Dorris Thompson
158 S +Lorenza Thompson
159 iy +Wilmouth Thempaon £

B Famoe 4 A ghasum hoae o Dfo (sthma W suag G Roky deofitmomndon - not Al

7>

AX - 0e Oy feset. U-RA
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- —a -

200 =] I+ ¥Winnie Lee -

201 j] +Mattie Lee 08/30/188% Henry County, Tenneasee

202 (o] MHerman Wales Patterson 1886

203 & +Mildred Patterson

204 o + Duane Patterson

205 ) +Chester Patterscn

206 a +Williem Patterson

207 5 +Bertis Dalton/Dayton Lee 06/26/1892 Henry County, Tenneaaee 10/17/1812 Henry County, Tennessee
208 D MWinnie Elizabeth Patterson 1851

209 D +Winfred D. Lee 11/13/1913 0170571946
210 FaY M Pauline Stockdale

211 D [+ sandra Lee

212 N |+ John Dalton Lee

213 D +Robert Earl Lee

214 D +Carnell Lee

215 FaY + Jasper Dare Lee

216 =i +Ruth Lee 01/26/1885 Buchanan Area, Henry County, Tennessee 10/5/1913 Menry County, Tennessee
217 C] MOwen Menry Jackson 03/12/1883 [puchanan Area, Henry County, Tennessee

218 [} +Harold Bell Jackson, Sr. 08/14/1814 [puchanan Area, Henry County, Tennessee 1934 bienry County, Tennessee
219 bt} MVerla Clifton Gray 11/06/1915 pacramento, Sacramento County, California

220 [=] +Harold Bell Jackson, Jr. 1935 Mear Buchanan/Springville, Henry County, Tennecasee

221 | ] MMargaret Anne Brockwell 1936 fienry County, Tennessee

222 ay |+ stephanie Anne Jackson 1957 [Paris, Henry County, Tennessee

223 A~ ]4 Harold Wayne Jackson 1959 [Portsmouth (Independent City), Virginia 06/07/1980 |Raleiqh Baptiat Church, 1
224 ]' MCynthia Lee Williams 1960 pest Helena, Phillips County, Arkansas

225 f !o Curtis Blair Jackson 1983 Memphis, Shelby County, Tennessee

226 | MS5usan Christine Hammer 1982 Ehepparton, Victoria, Australia

227 MSharon Patty 15622 Juiberty's Corner?, Illinois 2002 forryton, Knox County, Tt
228 +Diana Gray Jackson 05/23/1837 Jear Buchanan/Springville, Henry County, Tennessee

229 MWilliam Eugene Roach

230 |+ Batrick Gray Roach

231 |+ Megan Elizabeth Roach

232 +Cynthia Lee Jackson 11/09/1941 Mississippi

233 MBobby Joe Perry

234 [+ Joseph Randall Perry

235 |+ James clifton perry

236 +James Frazier "Bill" Jackson 05/09/1843 Missisaippi

237 | MWanda Faye Wyatt Baggett

238 | [+ scarlett Edwina Baggett Jack

239 |+ Jamie Maria Jackson

240 + Deborah Jackson 02/05/1249

241 MRalph Charles Malatesta

242 |+ susan Elizabeth Malatesta

243 +Melanie Jackson 06/01/1550

244 MBob Edwin Stockdale

245 [+ scott Whitten Stockdale

246 |+ Richard Lee stockdale

247 +Clifton Gray Jackson 05/07/1958 [paris, Henry County, Tennessee

248 M Unknown

249 M Debbie Unknown

250 [+ Thomas Jackson 15857

251 +Caroline Jackson 10/02/1959 |Paris, Henry County, Tennessee

252 #‘ MLarry Hampton Brannon

253 A [+ Ellictt Brannen 19872

254 [Taw] + Archibald Lee Jackson 05/14/1816 Henry County, Tennessee

255 ] HEdith Wall

256 [=] ]+ Gail Jacksen

257 [ee] |+ Leisa Jackson

258 =) + Frances Valentine Jackaon 02/14/1918 |uchanan Area, Henry County, Tennessee

259 ] MHoward Goodson

260 O |+ stephen Goodson

261 (] |+ Jenathon Goodson

262 o) + James Henry Jackson 09/01/1521 PBuchanan Area, Henry County, Tennessee

263 Fa | MKatherine Smith

264 (o] [+ Paul ed Jackson

265 = + Betty Sue Jackson 11/25/1925 [Buchanan Area, Henry County, Tennessee

266 [o=) MBlaine Olsen

267 [) + Douglas Olson

268 [ +Matthew Olaon

269 = +Melissa Lee “Missy” Olson

270 Ay + Lewis Lane Jackaon 03/09/1524 [puchanan Area, Henry County, Tennessee

271 1 M Laurine Maxwell

272 [} |+ Lydia Jackson

273 [ |+ susan Kay Jackson

274 [ + Paul Douglas Jackaon 12/20/1928 [Buch Area, Henry County, Tennessee

275 [ MHelen Lazb

276 (=] [+ Mark Jackaen

277 (=T |+ Douglas Jackson

278 [} + Pattye Wales Jackson 12/18/1930 puchanan Area, Henry County, Tennessee

279 [} HMelvin Hudson

280 S |+ Michael Hudson

281 = |+ Timothy Hudson

282 O +William Franklin Lee 01/01/1866 Jienty County, Tennessee

283 [s] HSarah Frances "Fannie" Nored 1867 O 8 ey ooty s s es,
284 =) [+ cnila

285 [ [+chila

286 — +Charles/Charlie Lee 1858

287 [m) +John? Peter Lee 12/77/1863

288 t:] +William Franklin Lee 01/01/1866 Henry County, Tenneasee

285 1 MEACah Trinces Trinnis® Notad 1567 11/01/1894 Henry County, Tenneasee
290 =1 [+child

291 (] [+ chila

292 [ +Catherine Bell "Kate" Lee 08/06/1868

293 = MWilliam M. Easley 03/05/1870 06/12/1898 Henry County, Tennessee
254 [] +R. E. L 08/10/1871 Henry County, Tennessee

295 =Y +M. A. Lee 08/16/1872 Henry County, Tennessee

2596 [=] +Harriet A. Upchurch ABT 1835

257 MWesley/Westley §immons ABT 1836 10/20/1858 Henry County, Tennessee
298 [+child simmons

299 gy +Averilla Jackson Upchurch 08/15/1834 [rennessee

300 ] VAT 11/01/18%9 Henry County, Tennessee

MLittleberry L. Hendricks
T
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a4 seme 4 va

m O | s Lcdania 3. s ! . ! :

302 QO +Charley Monces Handricks 04/17/1863 Henry County. Tenneasee I f
303 [%) +Meinta Stelar Hendricks 05/21/1865 Henry County. Tennessee

304 [ 4+ James Daniel Hendricks 01/03/18€8 penry County, Tenneasas

305 [ +William Byrd Hendricks 03/12/1670 Menry County, Tennessee 11/10/18%5 Mlenry County, Tennessee
306 [la) M1da M. Bray

307 B NwWillie Alice Bray 1/10/1904 Henry County, Teénnesaee
308 (% + Rupert Neate Hendricks 10/10/1872 Henry County, Tennessee 12/27/1894 Honry County, Tennasses
309 4 MJenny Blakeley

30 +hriel Amanda Upchurch QU/10/1643 {Tennasses 08/30/1863 Henry County, Tennesaee
311 —\ MAlbert C. Wright 09/15/1838 [rennessee

312 A +John L. Wright

313 = +Unknown Wright

314 5] +Alfonzo "Sonny" Wright ABT 1867

315 ) +James H. Wright 07/77/1869 [tenneasee

316 (] + Frances J. Upchurch 09/25/1845 [rennesses T
317 M John Sampson Gamlin 03/2%/1840 Simpson County, Kentucky

e MMartha Susan Jackson Thompson Winn 03/05/1820 [rennessee 06/12/1865 |lenry County, Tennessee
319 [t +Catherine Upchurch

320 A MThomas L. Darnell ABT 1758 [entucky

321 [«] liam N. Darnell 08/77/1%26 ienry County, Tenuesses
322 O ha Digas 01/06/1834

323 T Darne 1832

aza 4

325 L3 18139

326 =]

az7 [=]

328 [

329 ] + Sclomen Upcht

330 T + David Upchurch 08/1C/1610

331 fas) MMarina Tayloe 05/02/1€15

332 [23 +Nancy Carolina Upchurch 1830

333 [ MHevitt Weaks

334 = +Elizabeth Joanne Upchurch 08/10/1631

335 ] MSimeon Hart

336 = +Francis Marion "Frank” Upchurch 0%/06/1832 12/14/18%8 Henry County, Tennessee
337 P MAnna Eliza Fishe:r Green 04/0B/1842

338 [=] +Williar David Upchurch, Sr. 1660 fenry County, Tennessee

339 = MAnnie Angelina Bowles 186E

340 T ? Francis Bowles Upchurch

341 [t] M Joe Rachel Love

142 [} +Becky Love Upchuich

343 [] MDon Feeler

344 [m] +Child Upchuzch

345 [R) +Child Upchurch

346 [ +Child Upchurch

347 ] 1d Upchurch

348 [=]

349 [=] Upchurch

350 ] +Ann Coats Upchurch

351 [m] MRobert Mainord Todd, Jr., M. D.

352 =] +Child Upchurch

353 J

354 [=]

355 [i] 4+Child Upchurch

356 [] 7 Joanna Bond Upchurch

357 )
358 [

359 [} pchurch
360 (= MDavid Todd Simpson

361 = MCollett Creek
362 =] +¥William David Upchurch, Jr.
363 =) MElizabeth Jones
364 13 J#william David Upchurch III, M. D.
365 [ HAnn Gaddy

,u (366

+Charles Marion Upchurch, M. D.

PG

MSally HcClure

368

[+ehi1a vpchureh

365

|+ child vpchurch

370

+Child Upchurch

371
372

+Child Upchurch

? Katherine Upchurch

373

CRDRBER

MRobert W. Huntington, Jr., M. D.

375

J

+ Robert W. Huntington III, M. D.

MDonna Burgess

[+child Huntington

|+ child Huatington

+Ann Bowles Huntingten

MAlan Heldman

380
381

+Child Heldman

+Child Heldman

+Child Heldman

+ Deborah Huntington

MAndrew 5. Ward

[+ child ward

|+child ward

? John Marion Upchurch

MMary Elizabeth Moody

+Alice Upchuzch

HJohn Fogue

[#chila rogue

J#child Pogue

MWilliam Warren

395

+Marilyn Upchurch

MWilliam E. Tomlinson,

FhD.

J+child Tomlinson

[+child Temlinson

+Elizabeth Upchurch

389

Hchallice Harsson, Jr.

400
401

AnkEbicElsh Plos R R NPR RPOH Y ©

+ Frances Upchurch

MJohn Michael Fulghum

B A Rocaids Shihal CArutn M. U s « el ¢ w“'ﬂ-u,_Tl’)Mv)t a 4;,,,@,
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s02 O
[TENE = un
404 [=] +Maryland Upchu r 1864 igd
405 3 MCharles M. W
406 [ J# Foger wa
407 [=1 |+ Hary wi
408 [} MELL Gibacn
408 [ J#Hildred Gibsen
410 T MSam Leroy Fr
s B +Marich/Mariel Upchurch 1170171833 06/16/1857 Menry County, Tennessee
a1z L] M Isaac 5. Roberts
13 O +Maryland Ariel Upchurch 1837
414 (] MWilliam C. Norred
415 ] + James F./S. Upchurch 09/12/1838
416 ) + John Tayloe Upchurch 06/11/1840
417 L 4 Mary Catherine Upchurch 1842
418 g +Marine Jennetta Upchurch 03/15/1843
a1y . + Thomas J. Upchurch 03/15/1843 | ~ V9 [9MAK |895- ISTH
420 =l +Martha Jane Upchurch 01/01/1847
421 1] M John Jackson Thompacn 07/24/1843
422 [o=] +0ra E. Thompson 04/18/1872 12/2 {enry County, Tennessee
423 £ MDavid L. "Stode” Burton 06/16/1862
azd (@] [+]sohn Richard Burten 08/23/1856
425 O +William F. Thompson 11/13/1875
426 (=] + Edmond Lewis Thompason 0€6/06/1882
427 | MCarrie Kendall? 02/02/1887
428 =) [+ Edward Lewis "Tickle™ Thompson 04/06/1512
429 ] |+ virginia Thompson 07/03/1918
430 7o) MUnknown Rickelton
431 (Y +Melvina Emeline Upchurch 05/30/1850
432 M MWilliam Thomas Nance 02/01/1842
433 J [+ James F. Nance 08/25/18€9
434 [ +Ariel Upchurch
435 3 |+ James Jackson Upchurch 01/06/1813 [Kentucky
436 1 HKeren R. Rusbley 11/20/1822
437 = +Wilbert Upchurch 1644
438 P + Angeline Upchurch 1846
435 ] + Overton Upchurch 1848
440 ) + George L. Upchurch 1850
441 [la] + Joshua L, Upchurch 1855
442 E3 |+ Anna upchurch ABT 16G7
Source:
01 Will of John Upchurch; written and signed/sealed on 04/30/1853; Recorded will in Henry County Court Will Book G, page 62°
01A ([Item Second] Mentions son of John Upchurch: Jesse Upchurcr
018 [Item Third] Menticns son of John Upchurch: Jor:
01c rItem Thirdl Mentions son of John Uochurch: Baviis
01D (Item Third) Mentions son of John Upchurch: George
0l1E [Item Third] Mentions grandson of John Upchurch: Eli, son of Joshua Upchurch
01F [Item Third] Mentions son of John Upchurch: Jeshua Upchuzch
01G [Item Third] Mentions Joshua Upchurch (s/o John Upchurch) is deceased at time of writing (April 30, 1853)
01H [Item Fourth] Mentions daughter of John Upchurch: Catherine Darnell
011 ([Item Fourth] Mentions son of Catherine Darnell (gd/o John Upchurch): William
013 [Item Fourth] Mentions son of Catherine Darnell (gd/o John Upchurch): Jesse
01K [Item Fourth] Mentions son of Catherine Darnell (gd/o John Upchurch): Thomas L.
0lL (Item Fourth] Mentions granddaughter of John Upchurch: Sarah Jane Yancey
014 ([Item Pifth] Mentions son of John Upchurch: David Upchurch
01K (Item Sixth] Mentions son of John Upchurch: James Jackson Upchurch
010 [Ttem Eighth] Mentions five living heirs of deceased son (of John Upchurch), Joshua Upchurch
01P Will produced in open court at the November term of 1854; Robert Lemonds, Clerk
02 Will of Themas Rumbley; written and signed/sealed on 12/28/1858; Recorded will in Henry County Court Will Book H, page 304
02A (Item Second] Mentions daughter of Thomas Rumbley: Belinda Easley
028 ([Item Second] Mentions husband of Belinda Easley (d/c Thomas Rumbley): John S. Easley
02C [Item Second] Mentions daughter of Thomas Rumbley: Rilley Ann Kendall
02D [Item Second] Mentions husband of Rilley Ann Kendall (d/o Thomas Rumbley): William Kendall
02E (Item Second] Mentions daughter of Thomas Rumbley: Karon W. Upchurck
02F [Item Second] Mentions husband of Karcn W. Upchurch (d/o Thomas Rumbley): Jackson J. Upchurch
026 (Item Second?] Mentions daughter of Thomas Rumbley: Nancy
02H (Item Second?] Mentions Nancy [Kendall] (d/o Thomas Rumbley) is deceased at time of writing (December 28, 1B5B)
02I ([Item Second?] Mentions husband of Nancy (Kendall] (d/o Thomas Rumbley): John F. Kendall
02J (Item Second?] Mentions deceased child of John F. & Nancy Kendall (d/o Thomas Rumbley)
02K wWill oroduced in open court at the Februrary term of 1859; James W. Ray, Clerk
N3 Verified bv photograph of grave marker or record of grave marker imscription form Compendium of Henry County Cemeteries.
IRed text)
04

{Orance tert

05 Format according to Phil Uochurch. Chesterfield. M

{Gr

{Bright pink text)

Tlynzy County History and Pamilies [Bookl. Paducah, Kentucky: Turner Publishing Company, 1996,

http://henrycem.curtisbjackson.com/upchurch.html

Dodd, Jordan R.. Tenneasee Marriages, 1851-1900 [database on-line]. Prove, UT, USA: The Generations Network, Imc., 2000. Original data:

See extended descrivtion for crigir

3/18/2008
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The following Contact Us form has been submitted to Phil Upchurch:

Name: Curtis Jackson

Email: ¥ XMXXSXX )

Mr. Upchurch- | am trying to assemble and publish a definitive descendant report of John Upchurch V, born
1776, that settied in Henry County, Tennessee. | am a descendant through his son, Jesse Upchurch. I am
writing to ask if there is a particular issue or issues of your Upchurch Bulletin that deal with this family - and
how | might get ahold of them. | am trying to cite 100% of my sources so | am hoping your bulletin can help
me do that. Thank you for your time. '

Subject: RE: Website Contact form submitted by Curtis Jackson
From: phil@upchurchstory.com
Date: Wed, Feb 20, 2008 6:55 pm
To: XjeXS@E0RIEIN XX
Bee: “Tom Upchurch” <txpehitahdU@otaxtex xxte,

Hi Curtis—

Delighted to have your email and am most pleased that you will work on John U, V. | have a lot to share. All of the
Upchurch Bulletins are available at $5 per issue. If you will send $20- 40 | will go through the many issues and pick out
ones that will be of special interest to you. | did this recently with a new cooperator- Richard Holt - and he sent me an
email today and seemed quite pleased. I'll forward you a copy. :

John U.,V was the son of John U. lIl Head of Upchurch Clan No 14. John Ill died in Chatham County ,NC about
1795 about five miles from where | was born and raised. | figured out his line and have traced his three sons in
considerable detail. His five daughters are very little known. | am fairly certain that my GGF took one of them as his first
wife in 1818. | visited Henry County., TN about 1996 and have collected a lot of detail about the Upchurch and related
families there.The story cries out for more attention so your efforts will be very useful.

Phil Upchurch

Subject: Correction
From: phil@upchurchstory.com
Date: Thu, Feb 21, 2008 5:22 am
To: Curtis Jackson <XpMESSEBERAHEEMEXX
Cc: Tom Upchurch JQE0H8GHE0S0NNGHK NN

Hi Curtis—

In. my excitement about your interest in John U.,V of Henry Co., TN | made a mistake in responding to you. Overnight
my mind kiqked into gear while | was asleep and caused me to double check facts this moming.

Everything | sent about Henry County is correct. However, Your John U.,V was not the son of John U.,lil of

Chatham Co.,NC but rather the son of William U.,IV who died in 1787 in Wilkes Co.,NC. He was Head of Upchurch Clan
No. 9. | have extensive information about this Clan but there is much more to be leamed.
) ’_rhere are two Wings of the Upchurch Family in America each headed by a grandson of Michael U.,| the original
immigrant who came about 1638. you and | belong to the James U.,| Wing of the Family. You to the Branch Headed by
{\/A\;itl:l!\aelg..ll\lll and I to the Branch Headed by Richard U.,|I both sons of James. Michael U.,lll was the father of your

iam U.,

| look forward to working with you.
Phil Upchurch

Subject: [FWD: UpchurchCarpenter Info] i—’M oTE! I opposac J gand & oy

"oate \7\2? ?EE'Z‘S"Z'L?E’?:; om of a 20 FEB2 008 emtak gt

To: &itiBNpCHESH o Botpyond, Nl o s U —

Hi Curtis— . . CW%MMhiaMMMﬂRV1A%_&M€3
Here is thgheim:clhzrg]msed to forward. '&j /VMM)(\ . ) Y
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Subject: Status
From: phil@upchurchstory.com
Date: Tue, Mar 04, 2008 2:34 pm

To: SRRaRRRI AR X

Hi Curtis— )
A week or so ago when we exchanged emails | was heavily engaged in getting my taxes in order and cgulq not
focus on other stuff so well. | am now back thinking about family history and want to make sure we are staying in touch.

From what | know | would guess that you are a descendant of one of the two sons of Sarah“Ann {Upchurch) Jackson.
Perhaps you could put me in the picture more completely. Do you have access to th‘e book "Henry County Tennessee-
History and Families". | have a copy and | wrote three of the five Upchurch articles in the book.

There is much that still needs to be organized on the William U.,IV/iJohn U..V Sut?clap to which you belong. | qo
hope you can push your project on this Subclan to completion. it will be a great contribution to the Upc!:lurch Family.
Also, there were other Upchurch Subclans who settled in Henry County, TN or nearby or who stopped in the area for a
few years before moving on. As you do your research you will no doubt run.into some of them.

1 hope we can stay in touch and share information with each other.

Phil Upchurch

Subject: Re: Status

From: "XX8(I0E00000GEIBBEERERININ0

Date: Wed, Mar 05, 2008 11:54 am
To: phil@upchurchstory.com

Phil,

Coincidentally, | have been engaged in taxes and some other distracting tasks lately as well. | think I'm out of most of
that and can stay in touch.

| am actually descended from Jesse Upchurch in two ways. Once from Sarah Ann Upchurch, and again from Nancy
C/Katherine Upchurch, who married J. F. Lee. Their grandchildren, Owen Henry Jackson and Ruth Lee, married and
had issue. They are my great x2 grandparents.

The information on John Upchurch's descendants is out there it's just in bits and pieces and has not been assembled
very well - from what I've found. I've reached a point in my genealogical passion where I'm trying to cite a source for
almost everything, and as I'm sure you are aware, it's quite a task. My Upchurch desendancy is not cited very well at
all, beyond what I've found in cemeteries [my contribution to the local (Henry County, Tennessee) genealogy is my
cemetery photography project: http:/henrycem.curtisbjackson.com].

| do have a copy of the book you mention, and after flipping through it | started looking for you. There are some new
facts and people that you bring to my collection of John's descendants, some of which | had never heard.

| normally keep my research in an excel spreadsheet when in the ‘assembling’ stages, and that is the format that | have
it in now. Are you able to view excel spreadsheets? If so, | would be glad to send it to you so that you may see my

assemblage thus far. It is very much like an unfinished puzzle right now, many pieces missing. Otherwise, | may be
able to mock it up on an html page, but it loses much of its dynamics. It is my hope that your past newsletters may add
to the work or make it more clear. Let me know how you would like it.

Regards,

Curtis Jackson

1085, S8

Subject: SMAR EMAIL
From: phil@upchurchstory.com
Date: Thu, Mar 06, 2008 6:05 a
To: Yl R OB RSE

Hi Curtis—

Glad to hear from you. | have gone to Ancestry.com and copied the 1920 and 1930 Census records for Owen and
Ruth. Was able to add several bits of data to my records including seven of their children. | assume one of them is your
father.

| am rather new to computers so cannot tell you if | can view excel spread sheets. Perhaps you could send me a
batch and then | would know. I'll look for ward to your input by one method or another. .
Could you send me your surface mail address? | can start sending you some items. My records are all in print form
and not on the computer. Remember | started in the dark ages!
| stiil have to have a look at your cemetery project. Will get to it soon.
Phl Upchurch
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Date: Thu, Mar 06, 2008 10:44 am ‘?/W'% 2009 . pn, PY
To: phil@upchurchstory.com

Owen and Ruth had eight children total. Their first child, Harold, was my great-grandfather, and his first child, Harold
Jr., is my grandfather. Everyone on this tree below are still living (to my knowledge) except for those that have death
information. [HCTN = Henry County, Tennessee]

Phil,

1 Owen Henry Jackson B: 12/03/1893 (HCTN) M: 10/5/1913 (HCTN) D: 08/01/1970 (Hillcrest Cemetery, Paris, HCTN)
M Ruth Lee B: 01/26/1895 (Buchanan Area, HCTN) M: 10/5/1913 (HCTN) D: 05/06/1983 (Hillcrest Cemetery, Paris,
HCTN)
2 Harold Bell Jackson, Sr. B: 08/14/1914 (16th District, HCTN) M: 1934 (HCTN) D: 10/20/1994 (Maplewood
Cemetery, Paris, HCTN)
M Verla Clifton Gray B: 11/06/1915 (Sacramento, CA) M: 1934 (HCTN) D: 10/08/1993 (Maplewood Cemetery,
Paris, HCTN)
3 Harold Bell Jackson, Jr.
M Margaret Anne Brockwell
3 Diana Gray Jackson
3 Cynthia Lee Jackson
3 James Frazier Jackson
3 Deborah Jackson
3 Melanie Jackson
3 Clifton Gray Jackson
3 Caroline Jackson
2 Archibald Lee Jackson B: 05/14/1916 (HCTN) D: 1994? (Poplar Grove Cemetery (New Section), HCTN)
M Edith Wall
3 Gail Jackson
3 Leisa Jackson
2 Frances Valentine Jackson B: 02/14/1918 (HCTN) D: 2004?
M Howard Goodson
3 Stephen Goodson
3 Jonathon Goodson
2 James Henry Jackson B: 09/01/1921 (HCTN)
M Katherine Smith
3 Paul Ed Jackson
2 Betty Sue Jackson B: 11/25/1925 (HCTN)
M Blaine Olson
3 Douglas Olson
3 Matthew Olson
3 Melissa Lee "Missy" Olson
2 Lewis Lane Jackson B: 03/09/1924 (HCTN)
M Laurine Maxwell
3 Lydia Jackson
3 Susan Kay Jackson
2 Paul Douglas Jackson B: 12/20/1928 (HCTN)
M Helen Lamb
3 Mark Jackson
3 Douglas Jackson
2 Pattye Wales Jackson B: 12/18/1930 (HCTN)
M Melvin Hudson
3 Michael Hudson
3 Timothy Hudson

Ruth wrote her memoirs before she died. | have been working on transcribing them along with several other things that
I hardly have time for and plan to put them on my second website which deals mainly with documentia and history of the
area. (http://archive.curtisbjackson.com)

To view and edit Excel spreadsheets you must have Microsoft Office, which is markedly expensive to own. What I'll do
then is put my Upchurch descendancy into a webpage (html) so you can see it. This may take a day or two but I'll let

you know when it's up and available. Curtis Jackson
2929 Old Franklin Road, Apt 303
My mailing address is: Antioch, Tennessee 37013

| would very much appreciate anything you are able to send. Like | said, money is unfortunately tight right now. But
once that beautiful tax refund comes in, | should be able to pay for back issues and postage. =)

Regards,

Curtis Jackson
cj4258@gmail.com
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| am actually descended from Jesse Upchurch in two ways. Once from Sarah Ann Upchurch, and again from _Nancy
C/Katherine Upchurch, who married J. F. Lee. Their grandchildren, Owen Henry Jackson and Ruth Lee, married and
had issue. They are my great x2 grandparents.

@ On Wed, Mar 12, 2008 at 12:27 PM, Curtis B. Jackson <cj4258@gmail.com> wrote:
1{ I'm sorry that it's taken so long but | have my Upchurch descendancy put into html here:
m#h
Iz http://henrycem.curtisbjackson.com/upchurch.html
2008

You should be able to view it like a normal webpage. I'm sure | have some children mixed up here and there.
Regards,

Curtis Jackson

04 /
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Subject: Re: SMAR EMAIL .
From: "Curtis B. Jackson" <¢§X20S@amKEMMX XXX
Date: Mon, Mar 17, 2008 9:24 pm
To: phil@upchurchstory.com

Phil,

I just got your letter of the 13th. | feel like such a doofus that the webpage did not work for you - so very sorry that it
came out that way. It should be fixed to where it is now interpretable, so do indulge me and try it again:

http://henrycem.curtisbjackson.com/upchurch.html
It is a larger file than normal (~800k) so it may take a little more time to load.

My explanation: | am using a more rarely-used internet browser called firefox, which sometime interprets html tables
differently than Internet Explorer or any other browser. My mistake was that | tailored the first webpage to the
interpretation of firefox. | have now fixed it for most all browsers.

Please accept my apologies.

Your package of the Sth arrive and | have added the wealth of information that it gave me into the spreadsheet linked
above. Thank you so much for that information - it gave me a lot of dates that | didn't have for the Lee family, my great
x2 grandmother's brothers and sisters. | have a few additions/corrections to submit to you and they will follow in the
coming week(s).

The webpage/spreadsheet is huge because it gets quite a bit detailed in some respects but not in others. Like | said
before, I'm trying to cite sources and you will see that | am in the beginning stages of organizing them at the bottom.
Most of my citations are denoted by text colors for now. You'll notice that the information you gave me is in green,
dates | have verified on grave markers are in red, information from the Henry County History and Families book is in
pink, and marriage information from a certain source on Ancestry is in orange. | have two wills also cited, but the
information is not denoted yet.

| stress that this information is about 50-75% unverified, unfortunately. Such a large work in progress! | invite your
corrections, additions, anything you are willing to give. | may even be sending you a check for some back issues in the
next couple of weeks.

Hoping this time it cane be read it as it was intended to be read. I'm so sorry that | messed it up the first time.
Regards,
Curtis B. Jackson

€i4258@gmail.com

Subject: Check
From: phil@upchurchstory.com
Date: Tue, Mar 18, 2008 4:30 am

To: Curtis Jackson <6i4263BOORISOIC

Hi Curtis—-
You have the rigl'.lt addres§. Make check to Robert P. Upchurch. Will send UB's soon. | was able to print out your
chart but my printer is low on ink so is hard to read. Will get more ink and try again. Also, it also prints out about half of

tl:l% left hand side of the chart. | have not had experience in printing such a wide chart. Is there a simple trick to print it
all?

Pleased that our interaction is proving to be mutually helpful.
Phil Upchurch

Subject: Re: Check
From: “Curtis B. Jackson" <gj%X86antXxontx x
Date: Tue, Mar 18, 2008 10:32 am

To: phil@upchurchstory.com
Check is in the mail.

Phil,

I'll try to t_igure out how to get your printer to do the work... it'll be a big job | expect. | first need to know what browser
and version you are using to find some step by step information. | assume it would be Internet Explorer that you are
using - open it up and click on the "Help" menu, then go to "About Internet Explorer.” In the resulting window, look for
"Version:" and send me an email back with the number that follows it.

If it's another browser, let me know what kind and if you can find a version number. Curtis
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() From 1995 Cp-Rom

Upchurch CH 2362 Thompson Bridge Rd

Upchurch Gray 5644 Nags Head Cir
Upchurch John D 3712 Corinth Dr
Upchurch Curtis D4 2524 Brocklin Dr
Upchurch Bill Terrell Rd

Q@ W o Addrse S&¢ 19¢2

Coilie D Z/‘f%fuw/tﬂ
A9 Y %"‘Vﬁxgm ;% _
G/Mu,aw/ & woet
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Gainesville
Gainesville
Gainesville
Grayson
Greenville

D IF

GA
GA
GA
GA
GA

30501-1156 404-535-2580
30504-8136 404-532-5716
30506-3062 404-535-1555
30221-1436 404-979-8399
30222 706-672-4578
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Upchurch Melvin L 4617 Tabor Rd Nw Comstock Park
Upchurch Gwendolyn 19464 Montrose Detroit
Upchurch Lynn 18180 Toepfer Dr Eastpointe
Upchurch William 1522 Erie Rd Erie
Upchurch Alan 28109 Statler Ln Farmington
Upchurch Robert L 23191 Farmington Rd Farmington
Upchurch Betty Flint
Upchurch E Flint
Upchurch Bernard 2450- Fruitport
Upchurch Don 3036 Burton St Se Grand Rapids
Upchurch Eric 1028 Underwood Se Grand Rapids
Upchurch John 2580 Woodlake Rd Sw Grand Rapids
Upchurch Kim K 3036 Burton St Se Grand Rapids
Upchurch D Grosse Pointe
Upchurch John H Grosse Pointe
Upchurch P J 2218 West Holt
Upchurch Jeanette 30129 Glenwood St Inkster
Upchurch Edna M 2102 Merriman St Jackson
Upchurch Reuben L 206 Wall St Jackson
Upchurch S L Jackson
Upchurch Travel Agency 1 Tandy Center Jackson
Upchurch Dave 5646 Cabot St Kalamazoo
Upchurch Miles E 5452 Lucerne Ave Kalamazoo
Upchurch M B Lansing
Upchurch Michael 6857 Ocha Dr Lansing
Upchurch N 1401 W Holmes Rd Lansing
Upchurch Jeff 59153 Whitewood Dr Mattawan
Upchurch Tim 607 Wilson Dr Midland
Upchurch George 84 Riverside Dr Mount Clemens
Upchurch D 2465 Winchester Dr Muskegon
Upchurch Frank 29632 Legrand Blvd Novi
Upchurch James H 1830 Ardsley Rd Ortonville
Upchurch Robert 1511 Horseshoe Rd Ortonville
Upchurch Foster Care/blanch 6153 Brown Rd Parma
Upchurch Frank 13004 W Michigan Ave Parma
Upchurch Timothy 74 Newberry St Pontiac
Upchurch Stephen M 225 S Main St Royal Oak
Upchurch Earl 36651 Arlene Dr Sterling Hts
Upchurch Stephen M 3456 Ardmore Dr Troy
Upchurch J 510 E White Lk Dr Twin Lake
Upchurch Curtis E /N 7915 Jennings Rd Whitmore Lake
Wowr  Irodde DeC 1977

Catilin- & Gytthuach

V915 Jrumnyr A4 |
AL s ) S ME H§I81)

Dy AF

MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI

49321-9329
48235-2313
48021-2766
48133-9782
48334-5174
48336
48502
48502
49415
49546-5106
49506-3262
49509-4724
49546-5106
48230
48230
48842-1014
48141-1539
49203-4629
49203-4375
49201
49202
49002-2211
49004-9770
48911
48917
48910-4375
49071-9512
48642-3037
48043-2534
49441-3256
48377-2228
48462-8521
484629226
49269-9617
49269-9644
48341-1138
48067-2611
48310-4312
48083-5401
49457-9518
48189-9511

616-784-4631
313-273-3213
810-774-2707
313-848-4691
810-473-3994
810-474-3575
810-787-2870
810-232-7787
616-865-3132
616-949-7756
616-452-4452
616-530-0412
616-949-7756
313-934-9287
313-896-1624
517-694-9029
313-729-6639
517-784-4066
517-783-35915
517-789-8866
517-870-0333
616-329-0990
616-345-3009
517-394-6631
517-641-6646
517-394-7426
616-668-2963
517-832-8021
310-469-4328
616-755-1885
810-624-2727
810-627-2985
810-627-4679
517-531-4226
517-531-4265
810-338-6703
810-545-8550
810-264-2314
810-524-2176
616-894-9807
313-449-2253

SOCTIAL SECURITY OOLTPOT 870177

CURTIS
CURTIS

UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH

BIRTH
DEATH

09/09/1912
06/00/1981

413-05-8909
413-05-8909
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The Oak Ridger Online -- Obituaries-- Monday, January 5, 1998: Lorene Lowe Upchurch  Page 1 of 2
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Monday, January 5, 1998 Lol Q- Lokl

Lorene Lowe Upchurch =

Oliver Springs native

Last modified at 12:06 p.m.
on Monday, January 5, 1998

Lorene Braden Lowe Upchurch, 81, of Whitmore Lake, Mich., died Thursday, Jan. 1, 1998, in
Michigan.

Mrs. Upchurch was born in Oliver Springs on Dec. 22, 1916, the daughter of Richard and Maude
Lockett Braden, both now deceased. She had lived in the Ann Arbor area of Michigan since 1950.

She had worked for the University of Michigan for 18 years. She was a member of Chapter 211 of the
Order of Eastern Star and of the Townline Group, both in Michigan.

Mrs. Upchurch is survived by two sons, Richard C. Lowe and his wife, Josephine, of Whitmore Lake,
and Steve W. Lowe and his wife, Carol, of Ann Arbor; five grandchildren, Scott Lowe and his wife,
Linda, Steven Lowe and his wife, Jerilyn, Stacy Hugenot and her husband, Scott, Lisa Harris and her
husband, Rich, and Laura Haas and her husband, Jeff, and five great-grandchildren, Angelina Lowe,
Elizabeth Lowe, Travis Lowe, Steve Haas and Dean Haas.

She is also survived by a sister, Viola Bartley of Whitmore Lake; and three brothers, Bill Braden, Sam
Braden and his wife, Katherine, and Jay Braden and his wife, Peggy, all of Oliver Springs.

Her husbands, Willie Lowe and Curtis E. Upchurch, a sister, Eula Shears, a brother-in-law, John
Shears, and a sister-in-law, Marjorie Braden of Oliver Springs, died earlier.

The funeral will be held at 8 tonight, Jan. 5, in the chapel of Sharp Funeral Home in Oliver Springs with
the Rev. Tony Rutherford officiating.

A graveside service will be held at 11 a.m. Tuesday, Jan. 6, at Butler Cemetery.
The family will receive friends from 6 to 8 tonight at the funeral home.

The family requests any memorials be in the form of donations to Butler Cemetery Care Fund, in care of
James H. Braden, 294 Airport Road, Oliver Springs, TN 37840.

Copyright 1998 The Oak Ridger

http://www.oakridger.com/stories/010598/obt_upchurch.html 4/22/99
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UPCHURCH , Curtis E Death Date: 08 06 81 Birth Date: 09 September

12
Gender:

Male Residence: Webster, Washtenaw, Michigan

Place of Death: Ann Arbor, Washtenaw, Michigan
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Ina Upchurch
1908 - 1935

Daily H. Upchurch Parents
1910 - 1966
¢ No Father -
Cullom Harrison Upchurch
1914 - 1977 s {
v No Mother \

Carl D. Upchurch 1
1915 - 1949 E"-“"
Spouse & Children ¥ .

Fred Upchurch
Pansy Viola Delk

1918 - 1992

1891 — 1972 i st i
Curtis E. Upchurch § E
1921 - 1942 . Private -3 . JOhn Porter UpChUl’Ch b
Jake Upchurch 1947 Burial
1931 - 1942 24 Nov Upchurch Cemelery Pall Mall, Fentress, Tennessee

Charlene Upchurch

1933 - 1952 SCPGedFull- 15Gens 20100829
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Porter Upchurch #9
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1883 47
Pansv Upchurch wIf  [89) 39
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Fred Upchurch 3% 918 12
Curtis Upchurch 98n  192] 9
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Pansy Upchurch wr¥# 1892 47
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W Gifford Upchurch S0 192812

Birth 12 Dec 1882-1883 in Travsuile, Fentress, Tennessee

1906

g S S . . 1 - |

Jake Upchurch  sev 193 9
Jane K Upchurch 744 (4337
L B Upchurch &3 142711 W

Death 22 Nov 1947 in , Fentress, Tennessee

|
Marriage to Pansy Viola Delk '
, Fentress, Tennessee \
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2M ¢ i Saint Paul Upchurch was born on 26 May 1907 in, Fentress, Tennessee. He died

on 30 May 1907 i, Fentress, Tennessee. He was buried about 2 Jun 1907 in Davis Cemetery, , Fentress,

Tennessee.
T 3F .. i Imez Upchurch was born on 6 Jun 1908. She died on 15 Apr 1935.

% 4M ., iii. Joe Daily H. Upchurch was born on 28 May 1910. He died on 8 Jun 1966.
- 5M < iv. Cullom Harrison Upchurch was bornon 31 Jul 1913. He died on 20 Jan 1977.

- | 6M .-v. Carl Doyle Upchurch was born on20 Sep 1915. He died on 10 Feb 1949.

7M 4 vi. Fred Upchurch was bornon 5 Jul 1918. He died on 10 Apr 1992. He was buried m
Apr 1992 i Sherd Delk Cemetery, , Fentress, Tennessee.

8 F  vi. Jane Upchurch was born about 1920 i, Fentress, Tennessee.

Jane married Green . Green was born about 1920.

9F cavill. Curtis Elbe Upchurch was bornon 28 Feb 1921 i, Fentress, Tennessee. She died
on27 Feb 1942 in, Fentress, Tennessee. She was buried about 1 Mar 1942 in Upchurch Cemetery, Pall
Mall, Fentress, Tennessee.

According to Robin Upchurch -- tweety | 952us@twlakes.net -- Curtis Upchurch was a

female.
M . ix. Wayland S. Upchurch was born on 28 May 1922.
+ 1IM , x Shirley Amos Upchurch was born on 14 Mar 1923. He died on 14 Mar 2008,
12ZM - xi. Forest Feck Upchurch .

+ 13 M xi. W. Gifford Upchurch was born in

14 M2 XJJI. Porter Jake Upchurch was born on 29 Nov 1931 in , Fentress, Tennessee. He died
on 12 Nov 1942 in, Fentress, Temnessee. He was buried about 14 Nov 1942 in Upchurch Cemetery, Pall
Mall, Fentress, Tennessee. ) :

I5F 2 xiv. Charlene Upchurch was born on 26 Jan 1933 in , Fentress, Tennessee. She died on
30 Mar 1952. She was buried about 1 Apr 1952.
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Curtis E Upchurch

Memorial Photos Fiowers
abou adi
Birth: Feb. 23, 1921
Death: Feb., 1942

Pretty little Curtis was the seventh child of
John Porter Upchurch and Pansy Viola 'Delk’
Upchurch. Too young to die. How sad and how
broken hearted the family must have been.

Burial:

r
Pall Mall
Fentress County
Tennesseg, USA

Edit Virtual Cemetery infg (2]

Maintained by: Robin Upchurch
Originally Created by: A Jones Girl
Record added: Aug 25, 2012

Find A Grave Memorial# 95955461
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8. Marie U.
9. Dau.
10. Dau.

NATHAN UPCHURCH Vol. 1, No. 4, October, 1980, p. 131

The Nathan/Burtis U. Subclan is rather large and many correspondents have been generous in providing
details. Burtis U. had no dau. but had nine sons: Gilbert Burtis U., Abel U., Bartlett U., Alfred U., Jackson .
U., William Clinton UTl_',I Brinkley U., John Rice U., I. Jubal U. Of these William Clinton 1., Bartlett, and '\><
Alfred became prominent merchants in Raleigh, NC. Alfred was on the City Council. The others, insofar

as is known remained in rural western Wake Co., NC between Green Level and Morrisville at a place

called "UPCHURCH". Jubal was killed in the Civil War. Considerabie information is available for all of the

sons except Jackson U., b. 1826. Burtis U. has many illustrious descendants.

MISCELLANEOUS QUERY NO. 2. Vol. 1, No. 4, October, 1980, p. 147

Information on the whereabouts and address of any living descendants of William W. Upchurch is
desired. The Family Bible of the William W. Upchurch has been located and the present owner is willing
to sell it to a descendant of William. It contains certain relevant names and dates as well as
memorabilia. William W. Upchurch, b. ca 1854, d. 12 SEP 1923 (Raleigh, NC) md. 21 OCT 1873 Anna Ella
Hawkins. Their children who lived primarily in Raleigh, NC were:

Edward Bradley U.
Daisy U.

Minnie Adelia U.
James Norman U.
Alfred Hawkins U.
Gertrude McGee U.

William W. U. was the son of Alfred U. (a coachmaker and a member of the Raleigh City Council) and
wife, Adelia M. Crowder, the grandson of Burtis U. and the great grandson of Nathan U. (Head of
Upchurch Clan No. 3).
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Upchurch Bill D 3104 S Grand St Amarillo TX 79103-5608 806-372-1573
Upchurch Curtis E 4 3613 E 6th Ave Amarillo TX 79104-2101 806-374-1930
Upchurch Gary & Michele 720 Fairlane St Amarillo TX 79108-4218 806-381-0901
Upchurch Howard 5116 Crockett St Amarillo TX 79110-3307 806-359-7207
Upchurch I A 3203 S Hill Amarillo TX 79103-6914 806-376-8453
Upchurch John 3803 E 17th Ave Amarillo TX 791044019 806-374-6586
Upchurch Keith 8217 Goodnight Tr Amarillo TX 791104725 806-353-7027
Upchurch Keith Children's 8217 Goodnight Tr Amarillo TX 79110-4725 806-353-6949
Upchurch L 4401 S Coulter St Amarillo TX 79109 806-356-0995
Upchurch Michael 3203 s Hill Amarillo TX 79103-6914 806-376-8453
Upchurch Ronnie W 2912 S Highland St Amarillo TX 79103-5522 806-372-7598
Upchurch Samuel 4208 E 11th Ave Amarillo TX 79104-3113 806-373-3470
Upchurch Tom Jr & Associates A 3310 W I Hwy Amarillo TX 79102 806-355-8925
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Samuel Lafayette Upchurch (Warren) TN.

Posted by: Rick LemonsDate: August 30, 1999 at 17:34:35

Looking for info on Samuel Lafayette Upchurch born 5-11-1860 in McMinnville,
Warren County, Tennessee. Sam died 7-23-1957 in Amarillo, Potter County,
Texas. | know before coming to Amarillo he lived in Paris, Lamar County, Texas.
He married Effie May Turner in Paris, Lamar County, Texas on 5-30-1906.
Children of the couple are Bobby Lee

b.(3-24-1909) d. 5-22-1972-Paris, Lamar County, Texas, Paralee Dolly, b. 7-6-
1911, Marvin, Lamar County, Texas, Flossie Marie, b. 11-23-1913, Marvin,

Lamar County, Texas, d. 2-15-1994, Paris, Lamar County, Texas, Irene Monroe,
b.10-7-1916 at Marvin, Lamar County, Texas, Samuel Lafayette, b. 10-17-
1919 at Marvin, Lamar County, Texas, Curtis Eugene} b. 10-30-1922 at Marvin,
Lamar County, Texas, Carl Kenneth, b. 6-13-1925 at Lamar County, Texas, d.
8-22-1996 and Jerry Odell, b.1-12-1927 at Lamar County, Texas, d. 8-6-1951
at Rochester, Olmead County, Minnesota. Thanks

Re: Samuel Lafayette Upchurch (Warren) TN.

Posted by: vera bybee Date: October 27, 1999 at 21:01:56

In Reply to: Samuel Lafayette Upchurch (Warren) TN. by Rick LemonsHi | have
reason to believe we are interested in the same Upchurch families. My
husband,Donnie Bybee's grandmother was Mary Elizabeth Upchurch who married
Sherrod Bybee. Elizabeth's sister,Mary Lu, married Sherrod's brother, Wilburn.
It seems there were several Upchurch children, which include Samantha who
married a Blackburn,Tom,Potter,Martha who married Thomas McDowell. Also a
sister,Etta who married her nephew,Martha's son Woodard McDowell None of
this documented by me except Mary Elizabeth and Sherrod Bybee, Mary Lu and
Wilburn Bybee. However | took a genealogy course at the Amarillo Jr. College
way back in 1991. | met a Bobby Bayless from Amarillo who said he was
decedent of Irene Monroe Upchurch Bayless.He told me Samuel Lafayette
Upchurch married Effie Mae Turner and they were his grandparents. | also have
in my Upchurch notes about a Lafayette(Fate) who married a Nancy McDowell
daughter of Martha and Thomas McDowell. Like | said | don't have proof of any
of this except the Bybee families. Looking forward to hearing from you at my
email address vjbybee @webtv.net
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1903 ~ 1997

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name

Keith Monroe Upchurch 25-Aug-53 Male Potter LCuttis Eugene Upchurcl()’ Juanita Frances Moore
h

Ronnie Wayne Upchurch 12-Jul-48 Male Lamar Curtis Eugene Upchurc Francis Juanita Moore
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Name: Mary Eugenia Hawks

~ Date of Birth: 5 May 1945

T Colhe Evgpuat 37 Samtd
Gender: Female
J"‘J"‘W w, & f Birth County: Lamar

/éo-r A /‘?W""'b a 4 Father's Name: John Paul Hawks
S alr gl e Mother's name: Frances Juanita Moore
L ma 90 Ml 19N7 “{flwg / Roll Number: 1945_0005
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Curtis Eugene Upchurch

Birth: Oct. 30, 1922
Marvin (Lamar County)
Lamar County
Texas, USA

Death: Oct. 11, 2003
Amarillo

Potter County
Texas, USA

Curtis E. Upchurch, 81, of Amarillo died
Saturday, Oct. 11, 2003.

Services will be at 2 p.m. Monday in
Blackburn-Shaw Funeral Directors Memorial
Chapel, 315 E. Fifth Ave.

[

Added by_'L: Walter Dunpn '
Mr. Upchurch enlisted with the Army Infantry
on Dec. 19, 1942, in Dallas. He served in the
South Pacific where he received the following
Asiatic Pacific medals: Purple Heart, Bronze
Star medal with one cluster and the Combat
Infantryman badge with five overseas bars.

years. They owned and operated Upchurch
Ceramics from 1980 to 1985.

He was preceded in death by a son, Ronnie
Upchurch in 1999,

Survivors include his wife; a daughter, Mary
Head of Amarillo; a son, Keith Upchurch of
Amarillo; a brother, Samuel L. Upchurch of

Cemetery Photo
Added by: Jeffrey Clavtor

Amarillo; five grandchildren; and six great-
grandchildren.

He married Juanita Moore on May 30, 1947. He
retired from I.C.X. Motor Freight Lines after 29

Amarillo; a daughter-in-law, Linda Upchurch of

The family suggests memorials be to BSA
Hospice.

Amarillo Globe-News, Oct. 12, 2003

Burial:
la met
Amarillo
Potter County
Texas, USA
Plot: Section 2A Lot 235 Space 5

Edit Virtual Cemetery info [?]

Created by: Rick Lemons
Record added: May 02, 2006.
Find A Grave Memorial# 14154114
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Samuel Lafayette Upchurch

Birth 11 May 1860 in McMinnville, Wamen Co, TN

Death 23 Jul 1957 in Amarilla, Potter Co, TX

1920
Age: 60

1957
23 Jul

Age: 97

Burial

Residence
Justice Precinct 1, Lamar, Texas

Death
Amarilla, Potter Co, TX

Age at Death: 97

Amarillo, Potter County, Texas, USA
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Parents

= Joeseph B Upchurch

No Mother

Spouse & Children ¥

> [ Effie May Tumer

1880 - 1978

“  Private
i

Private

Maggie Upchurch
1902 -

. Bobbie Upchurch
i 1909-—
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1930

Age: 3
Krre mnRy 1993

Age: 66

Curtis Eugene Upchurch
1922 - 2003
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Curtis Eugene Upchurch

Birth 08/22/1922 in Lamar County, Texas, USA
Death 10/11/2003 in Amarillo, Potter, Texas, USA

13)

Parents

Samuel Lafayette Upchurch
1860 — 1957

Effie May Turner
1880 - 1978

Spouse & Children ¥

Juanita Moore
1927 — 2005

Private

Juanita Moore

Birth 11 Sep 1927 in Denton County, Texas,
Death 11 Mar 2005 in Amarillo, Randall, Texas

s Parents
Residence
Precinct 1, Montague, Texas No Father
3 > No Mother
Residence
Amarillo, TX

Spouse & Children ¥

Curtis Eugene Upchurch
1922 - 2003

Private
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: UPCHURCH
D Curtis Gale Upchurch was born April 21, 1946 in Wayne County and departed this ife,
—_  Thursday, January 18, 1890 reaching an age of 43 years. .

A +0+4Q  Hewasthe son of Joe and Hattie Mae Choate Upchurch, both of whom precedes him in_
— death, :

R +4  Heunitedinmarriage with Savannah Mae Sweet Upchurch, and to this union three children

A4+DEp+A survive; Curtis Wayne, Ruby Jo and Tammy Gail, and one grand-daughter, Kista Daniefle. .
O 40+ TA+0  Alsosurviving are two sisters; Vélma Mulliis and Vela Brown; five brothers, Clayton, Carl,
B ¥+ D +o  John,Kennethand Charles; one hall sister, Ottie Tuggle, with many nlaces, nephews and other

~ relalives and many friends fo mourn his passing. .
Funeral services were Sunday, January 21, 1990 al 2:00 p.m. atthe Davis Chapel Methodist -
Church with Brother Sam Humble officiating. Burial was in the Davis Chapel Cemetery.
Hoyt G. Hickey and Son Funeral Home in charge of those amrangements.
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UPCHURCH CARLOS G 25 WAYNE 0 DAvVIS BRENDA G 19 WAYNE 1 WAYNE i 6 84
UPCHURCH CHARLES M 26 MADISON 0 SCARBROUGH NANCY G 18 MADISON 0O MADISON 8 7 786
UPCHURCH CHARLES W 18 BOONE 0 STRADER MARGRTE S 18 BOONE 0 BOONE 9 17 83
UPCHURCH CHARLES E 19 CLINTON 0 BOLES MICHELE R 18 CLINTON 0 CLINTON 12 1 84
UPCHURCH CHARLES W 24 1 BROTHERTON JACKLEN L 29 1 CAMPBELL 3 19 1990
UPCHURCH CLARNCE T 20 MAGOFFIN SPIVEY SHARMNE Y 15 MAGOFFIN WHITLEY . 6 9 76
UPCHUACH CURTIS G” 36 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH SAVANAH M 35 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 7 24 82
UPCHURCH CURTIS R 18 DAVIESS 0 KELLY MARY K 18 DAVIESS 0 DAVIESS 6 16 73
' o=
UPCHURCH DANNY L 26 WAYNE 1 JONES LISA K 19 WAYNE 0 PULASKI 2 14 1985
UPCHURCH  DAVID T 22 ADAIR 0 HUTCHISON  TAMMY G 20 ADARR 0 ADAIR 10 4 83
UPCHURCH DAVID 31 ADAIR 1 CHAPMAN SUSAN 32 ADAIR 1 ADAIR 8 27 77
UPCHURCH DAVID S 30 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH JENNIFR A 28 PULASKI 1 WAYNE 3 19 1998
UPCHURCH DAVID S 20 WAYNE 0 NEW JENNIFR A 18 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 12 26 1987
UPCHURCH DAVID S 30 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH  JUENNIFR A 28 WAYNE 1 PULASKI 3 19 1998
UPCHURCH DAVID W 22 WAYNE 0 EDWARDS TERESA A 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 5 2 1986
UPCHURCH DAVID 51 CUNTON 1 TALLENT ELIZBTH 49 CUNTON 1 CLINTON 9 10 1989
UPCHURCH DEIMER C 37 1 COFFEY SHERRY A 23 0 12 20 80
UPCHURCH DONALD M 17 METCALFE 0 GRDER SLE A 18 METCALFE 0 METCALFE i0 9 77
UPCHURCH DONALD K 20 JEFFERSON O THORNBERRY KELLY D 22 JEFFERSON 0 JEFFERSON 8 15 1986
UPCHURCH DONALD M 34 METCALFE 1 WILLIS CHARLOT A 40 ADAIR 1 ADAIR 1 1 1995
UPCHURCH DONNIE L 23 WAYNE 0 MARCUM KATHIE A 28 CUNTON 1 CLINTON 10 20 84
UPCHURCH DUTCH R 17 SHELBY 0 CAREY JANICE L 18 SHELBY 0 SHELBY 5 2 81
UPCHURCH EDWIN R 28 WAYNE 0 WESTON AMANDA S 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 4 2 1994
UPCHURCH ERWIN A 26 WARREN 0 EARLS LANA M 24 WARREN 1 WARREN 9 13 1986
UPCHURCH ERWIN A 30 WARREN PHILLIPS THALA C 33 WARREN 0 WARREN 10 6 1990
UPCHURCH FARRELL R 30 HARDIN FRAZE LINDA L 21 HARDIN HARDIN 6 3 77
UPCHURCH FARRELL A 19 TAYLOR 0 MCNEAR KATHY M 17 TAYLOR 0 TAYLOR 4 17 1997
. UPCHURCH GARY L 20 KENTON 0 MEYER WANDA 26 CAMPBELL 1 CAMPBELL 4 26 1986
UPCHURCH GARY K 48 WAYNE 1 MCCLOUD MELANIE R 40 ADAIR 1 ADAIR 12 5 1998
UPCHURCH GERALD D 30 CARROLL 0 WEBESTER  MARY L 17 CARROLL 0 CARROLL 9 22 82
UPCHURCH GLENN D 22 WAYNE 0 TUCKER KATISHA F 18 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 7 28 1990
UPCHURCH GLENN A 19 HOPKINS 0 BERNGER SHERRY S 22 HOPKINS 0 HOPKINS 11 16 1985
UPCHURCH GLENN A 25 HOPKINS 1 BERINGER SHERRY S 28 HOPKINS 1 HOPKINS 10 24 1991
UPCHURCH H FRANK 20 WAYNE 0 GARRETT MARA D 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 8 6 83
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SURNAME

UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH

GIVEN

CHERANDA
CHESTER
CLAUDE
CLEO

COAT
COSBY
COSBY

. CURTIS

MI

i)

UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
PCHURCH

UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH

DANA
DERWARD
DOLLY
DORA
DUTCH
EBBIE
EDD
ELLDIE
ELMER
ELMER
ELMER
EMMA
ESTIL
ESTIL
EUGENIA
EULA
EZEKIEL
FLORENCE
FONZIE
FRANK

mZ |0

WU > —

@ =

AGE

086
059
053
081
084
068
082
043
U1
051
083
075
021
062
073
013
029
u/1
062
074
063
056
072
031
091
052
018
040

COUNTY OF
DEATH

CLINTON
PULASKI
CHRISTIAN
PULASKI
CALLOWAY
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
MARION
DAVIESS
WAYNE
FAYETTE
SHELBY
WAYNE
CLINTON
CALLOWAY
WAYNE
MCCREARY
MCCREARY
FAYETTE
WAYNE

JEFFERSON
WAYNE
DAVIESS
CLINTON
BARREN
MCCRACKEN

COUNTY OF
RESIDENCE

CLINTON
WAYNE
ILLINOIS
WAYNE

WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
MARION
DAVIESS

FAYETTE
SHELBY

CLINTON
MURRAY

MCCREARY
FAYETTE
WAYNE
MCCREARY
HART

DAVIESS
WATONGA
TENNESSEE

DATE OF
DEATH

09-11-1951
04-26-1973
08-11-1943
04-17-1996
01-01-1934
11-21-1997
02-11-1981
01-18-1990
02-04-1971
09-26-1972
02-21-1923
02-13-1975
11-21-1984
02-13-1932
02-26-1959
01-25-1935
06-24-1925
06-25-1922
08-02-1961
06-02-1981
12-31-1977
10-26-1991
02-15-1989
11-02-1923
03-09-1972
02-11-1939
06-17-1940
01-21-1917

VOL

044
027
035
024
001
072
016
011
009
045
013
012
058
010
009
001
057
028
036
028
067

909 -

009
059
012
025
028
005

CERT#

21856
13092
17335
11588
00344
35873
07616
05271
04240
22082
06484
05544
28740
04861
04405
00327
28032
13993
17805
13829
33097
01786
04221
29281
05808
12055
13763
02213

VOL.

1951
1973
1943
1996
1934
1997
1981
1990
1971
1972
1923
1975
1984
1932
1959
1935
1925
1922
1961
1981
1977
1991
1989
1923
1972
1939
1940
1917
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Certif Child's name
37655 UPCHURCH cosBY
33797 UPCHURCH  CULLAN
24337 UPCHURCH CULLEN
25545
46530 UPCHURCH CURTIS
51118 UPCHURCH DAKOTA
6401 UPCHURCH DANA
46459 UPCHURCH  DANIEL
50261 UPCHURCH DANNY
31396 UPCHURCH  DAPHNE
6761 UPCHURCH DARIN
1064 UPCHURCH  DARLENE
18253 UPCHURCH DAVID
36756 UPCHURCH DAVID
37570 UPCHURCH  DAVID
42747 UPCHURCH DAVID
47099 UPCHURCH DAVID
49985 UPCHURCH DAVID
54717 UPCHURCH DAVID
60491 UPCHURCH DAVID
63106 UPCHURCH DAVID
70736 UPCHURCH DAVID
87667 UPCHURCH DAVID
15071 UPCHURCH DEBORAH
4024 UPCHURCH DEBRA
20562 UPCHURCH  DEBRA
33760 UPCHURCH DELMER
. 46895 UPCHURCH  DENISE
29223 UPCHURCH  DERWARD
64386 UPCHURCH DERWARD
37585 UPCHURCH  DIAMOND
32311 UPCHURCH  DILLON
2767 UPCHURCH  DONALD
45158 UPCHURCH  DONALD
72936 UPCHURCH DONALD
74772 UPCHURCH  DONALD
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1
6
17
21
30
2
18
30
4
22
21
9
22
T
8
12
4
3
9
12
15
24
20
11
25
5
13
17
10
3
17
4
10
6
15
8

County

1929 WAYNE
1981 BRECK
1932 WAYNE
1946 WAYNE
1954 DAVES
1992 PLSKI
1870 MARON
1985 PLSKI
1961 WAYNE
1974 PLSKI
1967 WAYNE
1975 PLSKI
1942 ADAIR
1946 PLSKI
1938 WAYNE
1955 MCCRK
1998 PLSKI
1967 PLSKI
1965 WAYNE
1963 WAYNE
1961 ADAIR
1959 WAYNE
1947 HARLN
1962 CLNTN
1964 CLNTN
1959 WAYNE
1943 WAYNE
1958 HARDN
1921 CLARK
1947 DAVES
1993 PLSKI
1996 PLSKI
1960 ADAIR
1948 WAYNE
1943 WAYNE
1954 PLSKI

Mother

LOWE
ROBERTS
DANIEL
CHOATE
HOSKINS
OWENS
STEPHENS
WALLEN
UPCHURCH
TUGGLE
DOss
LOWE
BREWINGTON
HOLLADAY
MORRIS
SCHMIDT
NEW
WILHITE
DANIELS
BRIDGEMAN
WILSON
BELL
CRESWELL
UPCHURCH
BEATY
UPCHURCH
OWENS
BODE
SMITH
MARTIN
UPCHURCH
BENNETT
WILSON

FARRIS

VERA
NAOMI
AMTHA
HATTIE
MARY
PENNY

JOY
PHYLLIS
GLADYS
MARGARET
CHARLOTTE
BETTY
OLIVIA
MABEL
RUBY
SHIRLEY
JENNIFER
PEGGY
CONNIE
BARBARA
JOHANNA
Juby
MATTIE
WILMA
GLENDA
GLADYS
ETHEL

ILSE
GLADYS
DOROTHYK
DARLENE
TERI
JOHANNAH
PEARL
RUBY
EDITH

1981

1992
1970
1985
1961
1974

1975

1998
1967
1965
1963

1962
194

1993
1996

9
9

12
2
12
9
9

11
11
11
11

76
68 S
49
52
94
103 M
13D
93 A
101
63 S
14
3L
37
74
76
86
95 A
100 P
110
121
127
142
176
31

42
68
94
59
129
76 F
65 L

91
146
150

1929
1981

1932
1946
1954
1992
1970
1985
1961

1974
1967
1975
1942
1946
1938
1955
1998
1967
1965
1963
1961

1959
1947
1962
1964
1959
1943
1958
1921

1947
1993
1996
1960
1948
1943
1954
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CURTIS JUNIOR

Oneal

Oneal

Lacy Mae Oneal
William B Oneal Jr.

Willie Mae Washington

Blount

"Bobbie Gray Blount
'Dallis Lee Blount
Denese Blount
'bevone Blount
'Emma Lee Blount
'ifa Pearl Blount
Rickery Blount
‘Robett Gray Blount
'Vélma Ruth Blount

Paula Carol Tripp
Mrudy Gay Tripp
William Clyde Tripp

'Kevin Anthony Kaplan
Upchurch

Upchurch
Curtis Junior Upchurch?
Gregory Sykes Upchurch

William Carson Upchurch

C ORTFS
() NC BIATAS-S3EP2005 - PETERSON - PITT Co

19 Aug 1914
29 Jun 1918
20 Sep 1922
Sep 1920

27 Feb 1934

22 Mar 1939
8 Jul 1947

10 Sep 1948
26 Apr 1956
11 Sep 1952
23 Jan 1943
25 Feb 1950
5 Aug 1957

10 Aug 1946
2 May 1944

7 Mar 1956
7 Jul 1958
24 Aug 1952

15 Mar 1987
13 Apr 1932
24 Jul 1939
19 Aug 1940
19 Oct 1962

25 May 1992

Pitt
Pitt
Pitt
Pitt

Pitt

Pitt
Pitt
Pitt
Pitt
Pitt
Pitt
Pitt
Pitt
Pitt
Pitt

Pitt
Pitt
Pitt

Pitt
Pitt
Pitt
Pitt
Pitt

Pitt

Jun Etar L

William Oneal
W B Oneal
William B Oneal
William B Oneal

Willie Washington

Oscar Blount

Oscar Blount

William Oscar Blount
Oscar Blount

Oscar Blount

William Oscar Blount
William Oscar Blount
Wm Oscar Blount
Oscar Blount

Oscar Blount

William Carl Tripp
William Carl Tripp
William Carl Tripp
Cy Anthony Kaplan

Jim Upchurch

Curtis Upchurch
Curtis Upchurch

William Daniel Upchurch

Henry Liles Upchurch

Mary Upchurch
Mary Upchurch
Mary Upchurch
Mary L Upchurch

Pearlie Mae Upchurch

Pearlie M Upchurch
Pearlie Mae Upchurch
Pearlie Mae Upchurch

Pearlie Upchurch
Pearlie Mae Upchurch
Pearlie May Upchurch
Pearlie Mae Upchurch
Pearlie Mae Upchurch
Pearlie Mae Upchurch
Pearly Mae Upchurch

Elizabeth S Upchurch
Sarah Elizabeth Upchurch
Sarah Eliz Upchurch
Cynthia Kay Upchurch

Letha Moye

Lelis Murphy
Lillian Murphy
Julie Ann Sykes

Betty Lorraine Myers
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Name Fﬁf'&@g:ﬂf AR Ase
A. AMY RosE John J Upchurch (921 49 NC
U 1197- 182y  Angeline Upchurch s |824 46 Pa
o ). Tonw Rufus W Upchurchzgpscumes 9573 17 P4
Charles F Upchurch 856 14 pA
JoRDAY Horace Upchurch 1§57 12 1A
b bZ6mAL  john Upchurch 1§62, 8 74
1820 (NO William Upchurch 1865 5 K
d 1887 (M) Lizzie Popenhagen
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Name wents I

an el BAdT Awe
J.J Upchurch  Hgaf | 820 60 N
Anna Y. Upchurch WIF (3= €) 1826 54 Pa
T.r F. U;')church S0% - ME’;*'T“' /1§59 26 N&
W. A, Upchurch  3pp | 86y 16 P
Curlis L. Upchurch Sen [§70 10 oH

1900 CENSLS CRAWFDRP
Co, Mb — STCELVILL= RES
NomE = MENAMEC

Age

W A Upchurch Hg_,ql} SEPIBLY 35 py
Ollivia Upchurch WIY qu},) LEVIEED 36 MO

O mp 1?‘4}(RALET€H- NE) AN GELINA GRISEN Chas H Upchurch ¢80 JoulEsy 15 MmO
- ’ Lewis J Upchurch 420 mA 1854 14 M0
b 18t (-'O}ﬂ d 189 CMD’] CovK- A5 KU s) Juanita Upchurch AW APR1E90 10 MT
& G THEODORE FAIAFAX WU b |y MAY 189Y (RALESEN, V()
A L RuFus W u b AT 1853 (PR, . 19/0 CEWSVS ~ ST LoV,
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A mp 20T 1908 () LaveR4g € \mumER  Charles H Upchurch 278" | 1§85 25
b Agr198q (mo) (g0 1, 1) Charles M Upchurch &5 wp  [09 8/12
o . @ b l‘;AUéHo": Olivia Upchurch Bosgpen 2405 1968 42
a @ CiARLES M. Faustina M Miller % gu i 1887 23
0 @) rori- 0. W b 3 DEC 1910 (m0) Name HIYUZMFG& B ABT Age
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N\ Ars U_OY?AJ_ZY'A AN (A b APk [3‘-','9(,440) Lee W Upchurch Jon 191} 16
John J Upchurch SDA 1FiL 14
O 6' CU}LTI? L. WL b ALT 18?O<DH) Joseph G Upchurch  5pp 1619 11
. Harry L Upchurch 240N 1921 8
_ . - Lawrence G Upchurch Sod ;-
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Biographical Sketch of John Jordan Upchurch, Crawford County, Missouri

>From "History of Franklin, Jefferson, Washington, Crawford and Gasconade
>Counties", Biographical Appendix, Goodspeed Publishing Company, 1888.
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John Jordan Upchurch (deceased) was the founder of the fraternity known as the
Ancient Order of United Workmen, and was born in Franklin County,

N. C., March 26, 1820. His parents were John and Elizabeth (Hin) Up- church,
also of Franklin County, N. C., the former of whom died when John Jordan was
but two years of age. "The latter was employed as a clerk at the age of twelve
years, and clerking, farming, and running a sawmill furnished him employment
until 1841, when he married Angelina Green, and soon after began keeping hotel
at Raleigh, N. C., where it is said he conducted the first temperance house
south of the Mason and Dixon's line. This venture, however, proved
unprofitable; but possess- ing the happy faculty of alwa{s finding something
to do, Mr. Upchurch was successful as an engraver, a railroad agent,
horse-tamer, locomo- tive engineer and master mechanic. A strike in 1864
impressed him with the injustice done to both capital and labor by the
existing unions, and he began to study principles that should underlie a union
benefit- ing both. 1In 1868 was created the noble order of the Ancient Order
of United Workmen, of which Mr. Upchurch was the honored father. 1In 1873 he
located in Steelville, where his family still reside. During the latter years
of his life he visited, by invitation, Grand Lodges from the Pacific slope to
the Atlantic coast, and everywhere was most cord- ially met with expressions
of highest esteem. Upon his visit to Cin- cinnati, Ohio, he was presented
with a gold medal, bearing the emblems of the order, anchor and shield, the
former set in diamonds, and, on the reverse side, engraved, "Presented to J.
J. Upchurch, P.S.M.W., Father of the A.0.U.W., by the members of the Supreme
Lodge, 1882." Mr. Upchurch died in 1887, deeply mourned by his widow and five
living children. Of his sons, Theodore F., a machinist, served nearly a year
in the late war, in Company K, One Hundred and Twenty-seventh Pennsyl- vania
Volunteers, and married Sarah Millspaugh, by whom he has one daughter; John
C., a carpenter, married Emma Wheeling, and has one son; William A., an
undertaker, wedded Olivia E. Adair, and has two sons; Horace C. is also a
carpenter, and Curtis L. is a barber. Two of the boys, John C. and William
A., are members of the A.0.U.W., and all are Democrats in politics.
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Name:

Death Date:
Birth Date:
County:

Death Location:
Race/Ethnicity:
Age:

Gender:
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Wm A Upchurch Name:

30 Nov 1906 Marriage Date:

abt 1867 Marriage. Location:
St Louis Marriage County:
St John Spouse Name:
White

39

M (Male)

u ThU 20y

Mo papan TAEE Qe Lot?

Wm A Upchurch

20 Jun 1884

Steelville, Crawford, Missoun
Crawford

Miss. Levia Adair

(B2

O

SAVAMEE

Ervg A enAavh

William "Will" A Upchurch

Cemetery Photo
Added by: Gravefinder]

Birth: Sep. 18, 1867
Death: Nov. 30, 1906
Family links:

Parents:

John Jordan Upchurch (1820 - 1887)
Angeline Ziegenfuss Green Upchurch {1825 -
1896)

Spouse:
Olevia Elvira Adair Upchurch {1866 - 1951)

Children:
Charles Henry Upchurch (1885 - 1937)*

Siblings:

Theodore Fairfax Upchurch (1844 - 1901)*
Edwina Cornelia Upchurch (1850 - 1851)*
Charles F Upchurch (1856 - 1876)*

Harace Curtis Upchurch (1860 - 1917)*
John C Upchurch (1862 - 1910)*

williarn "Will" A Upchurch (1867 - 1906)
Curtis L Upchurch (1870 - 1889)*

*Calculated relationship

Inscription:
s/o John Jordan & Angeline Z; m. Leavia
[Olevia] Adair

Burial:

Steelville Cemetery
Steelville

Crawford County
Missouri, USA

Edit Virtual Cemetery info 2]

Maintained by: Karen Bowman
Originally Created by: Diana Berkel
Record added: Oct 03, 2012

Find A Grave Memorial# 98214444
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1903 -~ 1999

Kame

Curtis Lee UEchqgggjp
David Edward Upchurch
Delores Eloise Upchurch
Jake Daniel Upchurch
Jessica Anne Upchurch
Linda Yvonne Upchurch
Virgina Ann Upchurch

Paul Douglas Upchurch Jr.

B.rth Date
6-Aug-48
24-Apr-76
22-Jul-51
13-May-B6
13-May-86
16-Jan-60
21-Mar-55
24-Feb-75

Gender

Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female

Male

Birth Csincy Father's Name

Nueces
Dallas
Nueces
Dallas
Dallas
Nueces
Nueces

Dallas

Paul
Paul
Paul
Paul
Paul
Paul
Paul

Paul

Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas

Douglas

Upchurch
Upchurch
Upchurch
Upchurch
Upchurch
Upchurch
Upchurch

Upchurch Sr.

Mother's Name

Carol Martindale
Debra Dee Shirk
Core Jo Martindale
Trecia Jolecn Hughes
Trecia Joleen Hughes
Cara Jo Martindale
Cara Jo Martindale

Debra Dee Shirk
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UPCHURCH CARLOS G 25 WAYNE 0 DAVIS BRENDA G 19 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 1 6 84
UPCHURCH CHARLES M 26 MADISON 0 SCARBROUGH NANCY G 18 MADISON O MADISON 8 7 76
UPCHURCH CHARLES W 18 BOONE 0 STRADER MARGRTE S 18 BOONE 0 BOONE 9 17 83
UPCHURCH CHARLES E 19 CUNTON 0 BOLES MICHELE R 18 CUNTON 0 CLINTON 12 1 84
UPCHURCH CHARLES W 24 1 BROTHERTON JACKLEN L 29 1 CAMPBELL 3 19 1990
UPCHURCH CLARNCE T 20 MAGOFFIN SPIVEY SHARMNE Y 15 MAGOFFIN WHITLEY 6 9 78
UPCHURCH CURTIS G 36 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH SAVANAH M 35 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 7 24 82
UPcHUECH _ cuRms R 18 DAVIESS 0 KELLY MARY K 18 DAVIESS O DAVIESS 6 16 73
y =
UPCHURCH DANNY L 26 WAYNE 1 JONES LISA K 19 WAYNE 0 PULASKI 2 14 1985
UPCHURCH * DAVID T 22 ADAR 0 HUTCHISON TAMMY G 20 ADAIR 0 ADAIR 10 4 83
UPCHURCH DAVID 31 ADAIR 1 CHAPMAN SUSAN 32 ADAIR 1 ADAIR 8 27 77
UPCHURCH DAVID S 30 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH JENNIFR A 28 PULASKI 1 WAYNE 3 19 1998
UPCHURCH DAVID S 20 WAYNE 0 NEW JENNIFR A 18 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 12 26 1987
UPCHURCH DAVID S 30 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH JENNIFR A 28 WAYNE 1 PULASKI 3 19 1998
UPCHURCH DAVID W 22 WAYNE 0 EDWARDS TERESA A 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 5 2 1986
UPCHURCH DAVID 51 CUNTON 1 TALLENT ELIZBTH 49 CUNTON 1 CLINTON 9 10 1989
UPCHURCH DELIMER C 37 1 COFFEY SHERRY A 23 0 12 20 80
UPCHURCH DONALD M 17 METCALFE 0 GRDER SUE A 18 METCALFE 0 METCALFE i0 9 77
UPCHURCH DONALD K 20 JEFFERSON 0 THORNBERAY KELLY D 22 JEFFERSON 0 JEFFERSON 8 15 1986
UPCHURCH DONALD M 34 METCALFE 1 WILLIS CHARLOT A 40 ADAIR 1 ADAIR 1 1 1995
UPCHURCH DONNE L 23 WAYNE 0 MARCUM KATHIE A 28 CUNTON 1 CLINTON 10 20 84
UPCHURCH DUTCH R 17 SHELBY 0 CAREY JANICE L 18 SHELBY 0 SHELBY 5 2 81
UPCHURCH EDWIN R 28 WAYNE 0 WESTON AMANDA S 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 4 2 1994
UPCHURCH ERWIN A 26 WARREN 0 EARLS LANA M 24 WARREN 1 WARREN 9 13 1986
UPCHURCH ERWIN A 30 WARREN PHILLIPS THALA C 33 WARREN 0 WARREN 10 6 1990
UPCHURCH FARRELL R 30 HARDIN FRAZE LINDA L 21 HARDIN HARDIN 6 3 77
UPCHURCH FARRELL A 19 TAYLOR 0 MCNEAR KATHY M 17 TAYLOR 0 TAYLOR 4 17 1997
UPCHURCH GARY L 20 KENTON 0 MEYER WANDA 26 CAMPBELL 1 CAMPBELL 4 26 1986
UPCHURCH GARY K 48 WAYNE 1 MCCLOUD MELANE R 40 ADAIR 1 ADAIR 12 5 1998
UPCHURCH GERALD D 30 CARROLL 0 WEBESTER  MARY L 17 CARROLL 0 CARROLL g 22 82
UPCHURCH GLENN D 22 WAYNE 0 TUCKER KATISHA F 18 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 7 28 1990
UPCHURCH GLENN A 19 HOPKINS 0 BERNGER SHERRY S 22 HOPKINS 0 HOPKINS 11 16 1985
UPCHURCH GLENN A 25 HOPKINS 1 BERNGER SHERAY S 28 HOPKINS 1 HOPKINS 10 24 1991
UPCHURCH H FRANK 20 WAYNE 0 GARRETT MARA D 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 8 6 83
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37655 UPCHURCH
33797 UPCHURCH
24337 UPCHURCH
25545 UPCHURCH
46530 UPCHURCH
51118 UPCHURCH
6401 UPCHURCH
46459 UPCHURCH
50261 UPCHURCH
31396 UPCHURCH
6761 UPCHURCH
1064 UPCHURCH
18253 UPCHURCH
36756 UPCHURCH
37570 UPCHURCH
42747 UPCHURCH
47099 UPCHURCH
49985 UPCHURCH
54717 UPCHURCH
60491 UPCHURCH
63106 UPCHURCH
70736 UPCHURCH
87667 UPCHURCH
15071 UPCHURCH
4024 UPCHURCH
20562 UPCHURCH
33760 UPCHURCH
. 46895 UPCHURCH
29223 UPCHURCH
64386 UPCHURCH
37585 UPCHURCH
32311 UPCHURCH
2767 UPCHURCH
45158 UPCHURCH
72936 UPCHURCH
74772 UPCHURCH

Child's name

cosBY
CULLAN
CULLEN
CURTIS
CURTIS
DAKOTA
DANA
DANIEL
DANNY
DAPHNE
DARIN
DARLENE
DAVID
DAVID
DAVID
DAVID
DAVID
DAVID
DAVID
DAVID
DAVID
DAVID
DAVID
DEBORAH
DEBRA
DEBRA
DELMER
DENISE
DERWARD
DERWARD
DIAMOND
DILLON
DONALD
DONALD
DONALD
DONALD

G UORTLS

J

WAYNE

D

G PN
GENE
MICHELLE
DAVID
LEE
DAWN

w
FRONNIE

NN L @O NN B A O®

- - -
WO = O ot ko @

-
NO©NMNDOOO®HAE W=

-

3

\
-~

MO DY R

1
6
17
21
30
2
18
30
4
22
21
9
22
7
8
12
4
3
9
12
15
24
20
11
25
5
13
17
10
3
17
4
10
6
15
8

County

1929 WAYNE
1981 BRECK
1932 WAYNE
1946 WAYNE
1954 DAVES
1992 PLSKI
1970 MARON
1985 PLSKI
1961 WAYNE
1974 PLSKI
1967 WAYNE
1975 PLSKI
1942 ADAIR
1946 PLSKI
1938 WAYNE
1955 MOCRK
1998 PLSKI
1967 PLSKI
1965 WAYNE
1963 WAYNE
1961 ADAIR
1959 WAYNE
1947 HARLN
1962 CLNTN
1964 CLNTN
1959 WAYNE
1943 WAYNE
1958 HARDN
1921 CLARK
1947 DAVES
1993 PLSKI
1996 PLSKI
1960 ADAIR
1948 WAYNE
1943 WAYNE
1954 PLSKI

n

Mother

LOWE
ROBERTS
DANIEL
CHOATE
HOSKINS
OWENS
STEPHENS
WALLEN
UPCHURCH
TUGGLE
DOSs
LOWE
BREWINGTON
HOLLADAY
MORRIS
SCHMIDT
NEW
WILHITE
DANIELS
BRIDGEMAN
WILSON
BELL
CRESWELL
UPCHURCH
BEATY
UPCHURCH
OWENS
BODE
SMITH
MARTIN
UPCHURCH
BENNETT
WILSON

FARRIS

VERA
NAOMI
AMTHA
HATTIE
MARY
PENNY

JOY
PHYLLIS
GLADYS
MARGARET

CHARLOTTE

BETTY
OLIVIA
MABEL
RUBY
SHIRLEY
JENNIFER
PEGGY
CONNIE
BARBARA
JOHANNA
JuDy
MATTIE
WILMA
GLENDA
GLADYS
ETHEL
ILSE
GLADYS
DOROTHYK
DARLENE
TERI
JOHANNAH
PEARL
RUBY
EDITH

1981

1992
1970
1985
1961
1974

1975

1998
1967
1965
1963

1962
194

1993
1996

12
2
12
9
9

11
11
11
11

76
68 S
49
52
94
103 M
13
93 A
101
63 S
14
3L
37
74
76
86
95 A
100 P
110
121
127
142
176
31

o

42
68
94
59
129
76 F
65 L

91
146
150

1929
1981

1932
1946
1954
1992
1970
1985
1961

1974
1967
1975
1942
1946
1938
1955
1998
1967
1965
1963
1961

1959
1947
1962
1964
1959
1943
1958
1921

1947
1993
1996
1960
1948
1943
1954
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Name Birth Date Gerder Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name
Christopher Thomas Upchurch 26-May-77 Male El Paso Kennith Odell Upchurch Teresa Ann Bearden
Cindy Lou Upchurch 22-Mar-58 Female Potter Kennith Odell Upchurch Ruby Lou Nell Cooper
Fred Robert Upchurch 16-Aug-55 Male Lubbock Kennith Odell Upchureh Lou Nell Coopast
Kennith Odell Upchurch Jr. 14-0ct-51 Male Leon Kenneth Odell Upchurch Ruby Lou Nell Cooper
Curtis Scot Upchurch “> 25-Jan-70 Male Navarro
e e

Kenneth Odell Upchurch Jr. Teres Ann Bearde:
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() TexArs DIRTR INDEX - FER <. T, PETERSON, TR |8IVL 2o6S
1993 =~ 1997

Fat ! Mothefls Name
Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Nanme
Name

Shane Denee DBurlon

Zackery Taylor Upchurch 23-Jan-90 Male El Paso Curtis Scott Upchurch ! Shane Denee Burton

Dustin Tyler Upchurch 17-Jun-92 Malc El Paso t‘ania Scolt Upchurch
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